11/28/74 74-160624
MISSING PERSON

VICTIM:  VONNIE JOYCE STUTH
4/4/53-D0B
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KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF “UBLIC SAFETY

STATEMENT
Victim O Witnessfd ~ Date_ 1274774 Time 1400 P.M. [7]4] |1]6[0]6 |2
Taken by DET. M. M. BAILY Serial & 02809
Statement of 100D STUTH Age 21
Alias
ddress 14215 24th S, 2, 98168 L 243-1278
Date of Birth 8/10/53 at Seattle, WA
Occupation & Employer___Pacific Car & Foundry Bus. Phone 235-2725

Status: Married

VONNIE and I have been married since May 4, 1974 and have been living
at 14215 24th S., approximately one year and three months; since we have
been married, VONNIE has not worked but has done volunteer work.

On 11/27/74 in the morning hours, I took WONNIE to Highline College and
then at approximately 12:40 P.M., we went to Pacific Car & Foundry to pick
up my truck which had broken down. It was an electrical problem. I drove

the truck back and VONNIE followed in the car, and went home and parked the

truck, then we went to the bank to cash my check and then returned home, which

was about 2:30 P.M. She fixed dinner of pancackes and bacon, and after
dinner we just sat in the Tiving room and talked about what she was going
to do the rest of the day, mostly house work. We alsco talked about Thanks-

giving. As I was leaving for work at 4:00 P.M., VONNIE was in good spirits

and happy. She walked me to the edge of the house. I kissed her and hugged

her a couple of times. She said have a good day. I then got in my car and
drove to work. [ worked until Tunch time which was between 8:30 and 9:00
P.M. I ate lunch in my car in the parking 1ot at Pacific Car & Foundry and
returned to work at 9:00 P.M.

I Teft work at 1:00 A.M. on 11/28/74 and arrived home at 1:15 A.M.

When I got home, I found the door unlocked, TV on and VONNIE gone. There

was evidence that VONNIE was making a salad- After looking through the _
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KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PL C SAFETY Case No.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SHEET/OFFICER’S REPORT

714 1161 00 6124

T0 VIA DATE TIME

FROM SUBJECT: CONTINUATION OF [] OFFICER'S REPORT REGARDING []

STATEMENT, CONTINUED:

ITEM:
house all I could find missing was VONNIE's gray ccat with a hood,
her purse with $150.00 was still in the house. I waited about an hour
waiting for VONMNIE to return, she didn't, so I called the King County
Police. They advised that I call my friends and try to determine where
VONNIE was. I called but no one had seen her. I then called the King
County Police again at about 3:00 A.M., and they took a missing person
on VONNIE.
This is a true and correct statement given to ?he best of my
memory and knowledge.
/s/ Todd E. Stuth

s
KCDPS C-102 40M 4/74




KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF "YBLIC SAFETY

STATEMENT
Victim [ Wiraess L] Date . _12/1/74 Time. 12156 gsM. 7 {4 1161016/ 2]4
Toker by DET. M. M. BAILY Serial # 02809
Siatement of ALICIA I. VanDRIEL Bgs 13 yrs.
Alias
Address 8814 32nd S.W., Seattle zip 98126 Phone 937-1047
Date of Birth 1 1/17/61 ap oedttle, Ha
Occupation & Employer Student, Denny Jr. High Bus. Phone ==
Status: Single
| on 11/27/74, a Wednesday, at about 10:20 P.M. or 10:25 P.M., I called

my sister, VONN
parents and I w
about ten minut
the door. She
talked to this
conversation.

not recognized

The

IE STUTH, at her home as I was having problems with my
anted to talk to her about these problems. We talked for

es and then VONNIE said wait a minute, there is someone at
]eff the phone and I could hear her talking to a man. She
man for about three minutes but I could not make out any
When VONNIE came back to ther phone, she said that she had
the man who came to her door until he said that he was her

man said that he would give her a free boxer dog because

neighbor.

he was leaving town. VONNIE seemed pleased at having the boxer, she

also told me after the man had left that he told her to finish her phone
call and then they would talk but VONNIE said no; also, after the man
jdentified himself as her neighbor, she told me that she would not unchain

the door ‘to talk to him. VONNIE then told me that she asked this man to

come back tomorrow and she and her husband would take a Took at the boxer.
After the conversation with this man, VONNIE came back to the phone, advised
me about the boxer and then we continued our conversation about my problems.

This is a true and correct statement given to the best of my knowledge
and memory.

/s/ Alicia Van Driel

le

KCDPS- C-1148 3/74 20M



KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF "JBLIC SAFETY

STATEMENT
Victim [ Witness [J Date___12/1/74 Time 1750 hrs. 7 |4 0 6| 2|4
Takenby_ DET- M. M. BAILY s 02809
Statemert of CHARLES L. HOWARD Age 20 yrs.
Alias
Address Zip Phone  CH 3-5665

12/9/53

at

Wichita, Kansas

Date of Birth

Occupation & Employer

Biis. Phars None

Status: Single

On 11/27/74, at approximately 11:00 P.M., I went to my stepbrother,

TODD STUTH's, house located at 14215 24th S., in érder to get a fan that

goes to a car engine that was located in the garage at'TODD's home.

When

I got to TODD's house, I parked my car and walked to the garage, opened

the small door there, went in and got the fan.

On my way out I thought

I had better see VONNIE and let her know that it was me in the back yard

so she would not be scared. I walked to her door and looked in and saw

VONNIE on the phone so rather than bother her I just left and went back

to my car and then drove to West Seattle to my friend's.

On 11/25/74, a Monday, I came over to TODD's house to work on my

car. This was about 5:00 P.M.; while I was there,
had received a phone call from a man who asked her if her husband was home.

Without thinking, she told the man that he wasn't.

VONNIE told me that she

She said that he wasked

questions like when did her husband work and that he wanted to talk to her

husband. She stated that when asked, the man would not say who he was, or

what he wanted. VONNIE said that she then hung the phone up.

TODD left

for work approximately 3:45 P.M., and I came to TODD's between 5:30 and

6:00 P.M. then this man must have called sometime between.

On 11/29/74,

during the evening and after learning that VONNIE was missing, I talked to

my girlfriend, CAROL BRITTENHAM.

lc

KCDPS- C-1148B 3/74 20M

CAROL told me that she had talked to

~1~ 1N AL
r}tQ‘ifﬂ*"\L

tPAGE

OF



KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PL > SAFETY _ Case No.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SHEET/OFFICER’S REPORT

TO VIA DATE TIME
FROM SUBJECT: CONTINUATION OF D OFFICER’'S REPORT REGARDING []
Statement, Continued:

ITEM:

VONNIE on 11/27/74, Wednesday night, at 11:00 P.M. for about three

minutes. This was at the same time as I was there picking up the fan.

HCAROL told VONNIE”while they were on thé"bhbhévthatvshe and I were not

going to-make it back to-her house-that night. CAROL told me that when
she talked to VONNIE that VONNIE was in a good mood and nothing seemed

to be wrong. There was not talk of her getting a new dog or of any

man _coming to her door. VONNiE has not‘expressed any fears to me and

the phone call did not seen to upset her.

[}

This is a true and correct statement given to the bestbof‘my

knowledge and memory.

/s/ Charles L. Howard

PAGE
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KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TIBLIC SAFETY

STATEMENT
Vietim ] Wimess O] Date _12/2/74 Tim. 1210 P.M. 7| 4 1160 624
Token by DET. M. M. BAILY Serial « 02809
Sraremany of  VALMA BOUCHER Age 53
Alias
Address 10529 14th S. Zip 98168  Phone 243-0015
Date of Birth __10/20/2] at Olympia, WA
Occupation & Employer___Airborn Freight Bus. Phone  285-4600 X218

Status: Married

On 11/28/74 at approximately 3:00 A.M., I was at home with my husband.
We were awakened by our doorbell ringing. We went to the door and asked who
was there. The voice said a stranger. She said that she wished to use my
telephone. I asked her why and she said that she was stranded and needed
help. I told her no, and then she said I will give you the number and you
can make the call. At this time I opened the door and asked her where her
car was. She stated, White Center, so I asked her what she was doing here.
She said that she had been with a party who told me to put up or get out and
I chose to get out. I then opened the door and drected her to the phone. She
is described as 23-24 yrs., 5'5" to 5'7", average weight, blondish-red hair,
parted in the middle and shoulder length, and fairly straight. She was wearing
a green cartigan sweater with white border. She had on a green sweater under-
neath. She had gray or tan pants, I did not see a purse or jewdry, but as she
was leaving I did see a small Teather pouch, a skin-tone color, I could smell
alcohol on her breath.

While she was on the phone she asked where she was, then asked the

person on the phone "if they knew where Glendale Jr. High was," and she said,
"Well, you know where you took the kids to school." She then said that, "She
would be at the top by the time you get there." This girl then hung up the
phone and stated that she was not sure whether she had made herself under-pAGE II

stood or not. She then thanked me, then left and started running up 14th S.or II

R B % AT
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KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF Pt CSAFETY v , Case No.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SHEET/OFFICER’'S REPORT

TO ViAa DATE TIME
FROM SUBJECT: CONTINUATION OF O OFFICER’'S REPORT REGARDING D
Statement, Continued:

ITEM:
toward Glendale Way.
On 12/2/74 at 1208 P.M., I viewed a photo supplied by Det. M. M.
BAILY, King County Police. After looking at this photo, I feel that
“there is a striking resemblence in this photo and that of the missing
girl, VONNIE STUTH.
/s/ Valma Boucher
PAGE
INVESTIGATING OFFICER SERIAL UNIT APPROVED BY:
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KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF "'JBLIC SAFETY

STATEMENT
Victim O Witness [ Date__ 12/1/74 Time _1930 PM 1.4 |[116[0]6]2/4
Taken by DET. BAILY Sartsl ¢ 02809
Ssotement of ALLAMAY ARNOLD K 62
Alias
ddee. 14221 24th S, 2o 98168 o CH 3-2032
Date of Birth ___10/26/13 af Manhattan, Montana
Occupation & Employer____HOUsewife Bus. Phone

Status: Married.

On 11/27/74, a Wednesday at approximately 8:30 or 9:00 P.M., I was
at my home, and looked outside and across the street, and saw a neighbor's
van drive in front of the house at 14216 24th S. This neighbor had moved
approximately one to two weeks before. "'The van is described as blue with a
white top. In the front of the van was the spare tire in a tan cover. It had
windows all the way around with curtains. After the van stayed on 24th S.
for a few minutes, he then drove up into the driveway and was there for about
10 minutes. I did not see anyone get out of the van and no lights went on
inside of the house. After about ten minutes the van then left. I never
saw who was driving this van, but I am sure it is the van that belonged to
the man who was living there previously.

This is a true and correct statement given to the best of my
knowledge and memory.

/s/ Allamay Arnaold

KCDPS- C-1148B 3/74 20M



KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ™'JBLIC SAFETY

STATEMENT
Victim O Witness [ Date___12/3/74 Time 14 g |4
Token by DET. M. M. BAILY Serial 02809
Statement of __ WILLTAM STEFANISKEN Age 54
Alias i
Address 4259 S. 173rd zip 98188 Phone 246-7899
Date of Birth ___1/16/20 at North Dakota
Occupation & Employer o€ 1f-employed - cab driver Bus. Phone 854-3330
Status: Single
I am an independent cab driver, working through Kent Taxi. About

two years ago I met VONNIE VanDriel at Denny's Restaurant, now known as

Randy's on East Marginal Way South. She was a waitress there, and I would

stop in for something to eat now and then. I got to know VONNIE pretty

well and when she needed a cab she would call me. Generally it would be

a short ride to her home, or her boyfriend's car which she used when her

car was broken down sometimes. I would say in all I gave her four rides,

although when she had a friend that needed a cab, she would call for me so

that I would get the ride.

The last time I saw VONNIE was just before her nineteenth birthday,

sometime around the first of April. She was working at the XXX at Top Hat.

I stopped in to have something to eat and she kidded me about where her

birthday present was. We then talked and then I Teft,

and have not seen

nor heard from her since. VONNIE always seemed to be happy and she talked

about getting married and about her boyfriend, TODD.

This is a true and correct statement given to the best of my know-

ledge and memory.

/s/ William Stefanisken

lc
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KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ~'JBLIC SAFETY

STATEMENT
Victim [ Witness [ Date 12/4/74 Time 1530 P.M. /4 1406]2/4
Taken by DET. M. M. BAILY ool 02809
Statement of STERLING D. SLOAN Age 69

Alias

Address

6406% Carlton S.

2i, 98108 i RO 3-2024

Date of Birth

Occupation & Employer

6/13/05

at

Seattle, WA

Retired

Bus. Phone

Status: Married

I own the home located at 14216 24th S., and on July 15, 1974, we

rented this house to GARY & HELEN TAYLOR for a one year's lease. They were

good renters and always paid their rent on time. On 11/15/74, MR. TAYLOR

asked me to come to the house as he wanted to talk to me. When I arrived

MR. TAYLOR stated that he was going to break the lease as he stated he was

moving to Everett for a better job and that he would rent a duplex for

$90.00.

my furniture.

He felt bad about breaking the lease and he offered to buy some of

He purchased two beds, a brown refrigerator, Philco B/W TV,

and a bookcase and chest of drawers, and daveno for $215.00, but Tater put

a stop payment on the check.

HELEN TAYLOR again.

After the fifteenth, I never saw GARY or

MR. TAYLOR told me during some of our conversations that he was

from Royal Oak, Michigan. He is described as 200 1bs., well built, 6'0" to

6'1", glasses, dark bown medium length hair, white sideburns, and he was

about 40 years old.
and about 38 years old.
had four or five girls under her.

heard of HELEN.

HELEN had blond, long hair, 5'6", 140 1bs., med. build,

She said that she worked at a Spa in Burien and

I called the Spa in Burien but they never

GARY has two cars, one a white van, and a Chrysler car.

TAYLOR stated one time that they had to replace the transmission in the

Chrysler, and it cost $350.00.

Tc
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KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PL  C SAFETY : Case No.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SHEET/OFFICER'S REPORT
/14 116106 |2 }4

TO VIA DATE TIME

FROM SUBJECT: CONTINUATION OF [:] OFFICER'S REPORT REGARDING D
Statement, Continued:

ITEM:
This is a true and correct statement given to the best
of my knowledge and memory.
/s/ Sterling D. Sloan, Jr.
INVESTIGATING OFFICER SERIAL UNIT APPROVED BY: l
OF

KCDPS C-102 40M 4/74



KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ™'JBLIC SAFETY

STATEMENT
Victim O Witness [ Date ___12/4/74 Time_ 1130 A.M. 714 (1161016 4
Taken by ROBERT D. KEPPEL Sarialh o 04533
i errreni B RAY LAMBERT MARTIAN Age 35
Alias
Addrecs 14215 24th S., (3408 s. 182 P1.) Zin phone  244-6236
Date of Birth 10/11/39 at
Occupation & Employer Pacific Car & Foundry Industries Bus. Phone 76 7-3700

On 11/27/74, 1 arrived at 14215 24th S. at about 3:30 or 4:00 P.M. I
live on and off with CATHY MAYER and her two kids. We all were here
throughout the day and night. At about 1 A.M., on 11/28/74, TODD came up-
stairs and asked us if we had seen or heard anything of QONNIE.

When I arrived, CATHY told me how TODD and VONNIE had been arguing.
CATHY told me that VONNIE yelled, "If I want to go out and get screwed, I'11
do it."

We were up all night and our dog, nor TODD's dog barked, and they
usually bark at anyone.

At about 3:30 P.M., there was a dark blue station wagon, possibly a
'70 Ford, parked across the street, that I have never seen before.

CATHY checked into Burien General Hospital on 12/2 for surgery.

Shortly after CATHY's kids went to bed at 1030 P.M., they said they
heard a door open and close downstairs.

In the past, I have heard VONNIE and TODD arguing about relationships,
how TODD should stand up for what he belijeved.

I Tast saw VONNIE a couple days before leaving in her car. 1I've only
talked to her on two occasions.

About a month ago, CATHY and VONNIE had an argument over the water bill

NAY pAGE
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since it is shared, so the relationship was not the best.



KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PU >SAFETY Case No.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SHEET/OFFICER’'S REPORT

714 1161 00 6124

TO VIA DATE TIME
FROM SUBJECT: CONTINUATION OF D OFFICER’'S REPORT REGARDING [:]
Statement. Continued:

ITEM:
VONNIE's most frequent visitor was one of TODD's brothers.
He drives a maroon car. He's about 6 feet tall.
” I have read the above statement and it is true and correct
to the best of my knowledge.
/s/ Raymond Martian
INVESTIGATING OFFICER SERIAL UNIT APPROVED BY:

KCDPS C-102 40M 4/74 {;} ?% % g § Ez“g ;&%.%




KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF "'IBLIC SAFETY
STATEMENT

Victim [J Witness [ Date _12/11/74 Time 1345 PM 714 116/ 0]6]2

Taken by DET. M. M. BAILY 02809

Serial #

WILLIAM E. WALKER, Jr. Age 26

Statement of

Alias

14230 24th S. *(14228 24th S.) Zip 98168 Ph 246-0246

one

Address

12/24/47 Silverton, Colo.

Date of Birth

at

Boeing Co. 655-6936

Occupation & Employer Bus. Phone

Status: Married

I finished working at the Boeing Company on 11/28/74 at 12:1
A.M. As I came to my driveway, off of 24th S., I noticed a 1973 or 1974
Pontiac Sprint, 2-dr., copper or orange in color. It had mag wheels and
light colored racing stripe that ran along the side of the body. After
looking at photo of vehicles supplied by DET. BAILY, KCP, I would say the
vehicle I saw was just like the one shown in the 1972 AMA Auto I.D. Manua
page 23, in the right top corner. The color, after looking at a color
chart, laks the most like number R11T or BR-29.

When I saw this vehicle, it was parked just south of the
STUTH residence on the west side of 24th S.; there was a man and a woman
inside. It appeared they were making out. He is described as in his
20's, full mustache, dark mod-hair, about collar length, and appeared to
a good eyed man, the woman had Tong blond hair, but I could not make out
other details.

This is a true and correct statement to the best of my
knowledge and memory.

/s/ William E. Walker, Jr.
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STATEMENT OF IDENTIFICATION:

1, Doctor Richard Seijms have examined the dentition on M.E. Case #11755.

The examination shows the dental restorations to be of the type and
character used in the dental repair of Vonnie Stuth.
On the basi¢ of these comparisons and findings, the dental remains are

concluded to be those‘of Vonnie Stuth.

May 26, 1975
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OFF-LINE ( RESEARCH FEE SCHEDULE

A $22.62/hr.
1 month 1/4 hr. minimum
$3.00 per printout

$5.66

2-3 months : $§22.62/hr.
' 1/2 hr. minimum
$3.00 per printout

$§11.31

4 or more months $22.62/hr.

1 hr. minimum

$22.62

$3.00 per printout

- | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

| C s ANALYST TIME

__Employee Initials | ictivity R

¢ﬁiﬁ_Timé‘gxpended'"

Total Time: T
hours

Fee =

printouts @ $3.00 each = $

Time @ $22.62 per hour - -~ § . "

Sub-Total

$

Total Pre-

Paid - 8

A

| Total Amoun; Due $ H‘

TEIS REQUEST IS DECLINED

Explanation:




< KING COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT
OFF-LINE COMPUTER RESEARCH REQUEST FORM

Please complete this form with as much information as you have available
concerning the incident(s). Please print legibly.

Incident Number:

Date(s) of the occurrence:

Time of occurrence or
between the hours of: _ am pm

Location of occurrence:

Nature of the incident:

Information requested:

Reason for this request:

Request made by: (please print)

Requestor's address:

Requestor's daytime phone number:

PLEASE ATTACH CHECK OR MONEY ORDER FOR THE APPROPRIATE FEE (SEE BACK)
AND MAIL OR DELIVER TO:

King County Department of Public safety
Attn: Legal Unit
Room W11l6 Courthouse
516 - 3rd Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104




A 10 The Srattle Times Thursday, December 18, 1975 :

Court blocks
extradition of
 murder suspect

The Texas Court of Appeals yesterday
temporarily blocked the extradition to
Washington State of Gary Addison Taylor,
39, charged with first-degree murder here
in the death of Vonnie Stuth, 19.

The court held that Taylor’s lawyers
were not given sufficient time to prepare
their challenge of the legality of Taylor’s
arrest, the Associated Press reported.

King County Prosecutor Christopher T.
Bayley said: ‘ .

‘We regard the decision as a temporary
setback and will continue to press vigorous-
ly for extradition of Taylor as soon as pos-
sible. 2
“The Texas court has the final say, and

Yy %

_ Gary Addison Taylor

must be satisfied that all legal require-

ments are met before releasing him.”
Taylor, an escapee- from a Michigan

mental institution, has been. confined in the

Harris County, Texas, jail since May 20 on
$340,000 bail. He is charged in Texas with
multiple counts of sexual abuse and rape.

Mrs. Stuth vanished from her Burien
home Thanksgiving Eve, 1974. Her body
later was unearthed. behind an Enumclaw
home formerly occupied by Taylor. She had
been shot in the head. ] \ ;

- Taylor also is being investigated in other

murders, including that of a Houston wait-
ress and two women in Toledo, Ohio.
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SPECIAL | @ BULLETIN

_U\P.._..m” 12/17/74 ™ O>mm NO,74-160624

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
KING COUNTY POLICE

KING COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SEATTLE, WA 98104

MISSING PERSON

VONNIE STUTH, 4/4/55, 19 yrs., 5'6", 135 1bs.,
hazel eyes, long blonde hair, wearing blue
swabbie-type pants, blue top and a gray hooded
coat.

MRS. STUTH was last seen at her residence,
14215 24th S., Seattle, at 2300 hrs., on
11/27/74 (Weds.). She had talked to a girl-
friend at that time. VONNIE'S husband, TODD,
came home from work at 0115 hrs., and found the
TV on, a 1/2 prepared salad, and her purse on

| a desk with $150.00 inside. Interviews with
friends, relatives and neighbors have provided
no clues concerning her welfare.

PERSONAL EFFECTS:

RINGS: Left hand, wedding finger: White gold
engagement ring with one raised large diamond;
white gold wedding ring with four or five
smaller diamonds. The two rings were
attached.

Right hand, third finger: Yellow gold
friendship ring zdﬂ: three red garnets, gold
hearts located between the garnets.

NECKLACE : Thin gold chain with gold setting
and green stone. (Unknown what type of stone

is in the necklace.)

EARRINGS: VONNIE always wore earrings, but
unknown which pair she was wearing. She has
pierced ears.

COAT: x:mm-dm:@ﬁ:. right hand pocket is torn;
Tining of pocket is red.

SHOES : Brown ankle height boots; square
toes; they were new,

If you have any information concerning this person, please contact
DET. BAILY, SGT. RANDALL or LT. KRASKE, King County Police, Homicide and
Robbery Unit, 1-206-344-7557.

lc
KCDPS B-130 (8/72)



KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

T0: ALL PATROL UNITS DATE: December 13. 1974

FROM: SGT. RANDALL and DET. M. BAILY VIA:
oK Homicide & Robbery Unit

SUBJECT: MISSIMNG PERSON - VONNIE STUTH, Case 74-160624

MISSING PERSON

VONNIE STUTH, 4/4/55, 19 yrs., 5'6", 135 1bs.,
Hazel eyes, long blonde hair, wearing blue
swabbie-type pants, blue top and a aray

hooded coat.

MS. STUTH was last seen at her residence,
14215 24th S., Seattle, at 2300 on 11727774
(Weds.). She had talked to a girlfriend at
that time. VONNIE'S husband, TODD, came

home at 0115 hrs., from work and found the

TV on, a % prepared salad, and her purse on

a desk with $150.00 inside. Interviews with
friends, relatives and neighbors have provided
no clues concerning her welfare.

SEE ATTACHMENT

KCDPS C-127a (11/73)
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
CHARGE SHEET
Case No.

REPORT MADE BY NAME AND BUSINESS DATE OF NAME OF DEFENDANT CHARGE
OF VICTIM CRIME

DATE OF
ARREST

Miss Brittenhams: Will testify thatcshe is the giel friend to Charles Howard and that
on 11-27-7L at approx, 11:00P.M, she called and had a conversation with
Vomnie, and to that conversatioun,

Mr, Stubhe Will testify that he is the husband of the vietim and that he reburned
home from work on 11-28-TL at approx, 1:15A.M,, he will testify that when he
got home he found the door unlocked, T.V., on, and a half made salad in the kitchen
that he looked thru the house and found that Vonniels purse was still there con-
taining $150,00, bub that her grey hooded coat was missing, that he waited aprroz,
an hour then called X,C.,P,, that he atbempted to call Triends and relatives to
determine Vomnie!s whereabouts, them at 3300A,M, again called the K.C,P, and
filed a missing person reporh.

Mr, Sloan: Will testify that he is the owner of the home at 1,216 2lith so, and that
on 7-15-7L he rented it to the defendent and his wife for a one years lease, bhab
on 11-15-7L the defendent came to him and told him that he had to break the lease,
he will be able to testify as to the description of the defendent and his wife
Helen and to other details of their backround,

Mrs, Wittlers: Will testify that she was the owner of the house located at 02kl 228th Way
S.Fe and that she rented it to the defendent and hiswwife, and as to the debails
of that rental,

Mr, Dena:s Will testify that he is a private detective hired by the - victimis family
and that he did some investigation at the house rented by the defendent at L0222l
228th Way S,E. and that during that investigation he found two Smm casings, that
he turned these caseings over to Det, Baily K.C.P, al®ng with other papers to
be placed into evidence for this case,

Cffy RoSe Lobues Will testify that he is an officier with the Houston P,D, and that he was
ope of the officiers involved in the arrest of the defendent in thab city on
5-20-75, that he was the officier that advised the defendent of his Consbitutional
rights at the time of that arresh,

Det, Spurlocks Will testify that he is a debtective with the H,P.D. and that he was present

after the defendent gave a signed written statement of admission to thés crime +o
Det. Stephenson, and that he witnessesed the defendent sign this statement, and
that at no time was the defendent threatened or forced to give that statement,

Det, Trimble: Will testify to the same infromation as Det, Spurlock, in that he witnessed

the defendent sign his statement and that no threats or force was used.

to: .
Copy to Approved by Supervisor

KCDPS B-112




DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
CHARGE SHEET

Case No. ...
REPORT MADE BY NAME AND BUSINESS DATE OF NAME OF DEFENDANT CHARGE
OF VICTIM CRIME
DATE OF
ARREST
Judge Breen: Y11l testify that he is a judge in the city of Houshbon Texas and that

when the defendent was arrested he was brought before him and at that time
he advised the defendent of his Constitubional rights and his right to an
atbtorney of his own choosing,

Det, Stephensons Will bestify that she is a detective with the Houstdén P.D. and that she
was assigned +o work a morals case with the defendent as a suspect, she will
testify that she learned that the defendent was wanted for questioning by other
police agencies one of which was the K,C.D,P.S., that she made conbact with that
department and learpned the facts of their gase, that she interviewed the defends
ent regarding 2 homicide in her city, that”Gonfessed:to that crime and that she
then interviewed the defendent about this case and that he confessed to the
murder of the victim, that he gave her a signed written statement of admission
to her and told her where the vietimfs body could be found,

Dr, Reay: Will testify that he is the King County Medical Examiner and thabt he examined
the victim?s body.,

Mr. Sweeney: Will testify that he is the criminalist for the K.C.D.P.S. and that he
examined the evidence in this case,

Dr. Seims: Will testify that he was the victim'!s dentist and that he was able to posit-
ively identify the victim as Vonnie Stuth,

Det, Baily: Will testify that he did the follow up on this case by interviewd

g witnesse
the defendent and his wife, cbtained the evidence in this case, took phobos, made
sketches, and charged the defendent with murder,

Sghe Rendalls Will testify to being Debte Baily's supervisor ,to being at the Enpumclaw

regidence on the day of the search fao the vzctlm, +hat he had a ghone conver-
sation with the defendent who was being detained in Houston Texas, thalt the
defendent was given his rights over the phone and that the defenent then gave
him the details on where the vietim{s body could be found, and thabt thru these
details the body of the victim was found,

Copy to:
Py Approved by Supervisor

KCDPS B-112
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Mr. James Reynolds
Page 2
May 28, 1975

5. Why did they lsave the Burien residence? Why
did they move to Enumclaw? How long did they
live in Enumclaw? Why and where did they move?
Why did they move to that city?

6. What are the details of the days before Thanks-
giving? What was Helen doing Thanksgiving eve?
What was Gary doing Thanksgiving eve? (very
important.) What are the detsils of Thanks-
giving? The davs after Thanksgiving? Were
Gary's parents here for Thanksgiving? Where
did they stay? How long did they stay? Where
was Thanksgiving dinner?

7. Did Gary have guns at the Enumclaw residence,
if so, how many, what kind? Did he target
practice?

8. What are the details of their travels after they
left Enumclaw, Washington, in December 1974, up
until Gary was apprehended in Texas?

S. What are the details of Gary's admissions to
Helen? How, when, where, etc.?

10. Where are the guns owned by Gary - the 45 cal.
automatic, twe 30 cal. carvbines, one Armilite
rifle, fully automatic; three or four machetes;
and most important, his 9 mm. Lugar automatic
pistol. This is the weapon believed used by
Gary to murder Vonnie Stuth while at the Enumclaw
residence. Where was this 9 mm. weapon purchased?

11. Where is the Ford Pinto purchased by Gary's
parents for them, while his parents were up here
for Thanksgiving?

12. Did Gary threaten Helen? Why? What did he threaten
to do to her? When did she suspect his activities?

13, Did Helen have any knowledge that Gary might be
involved in any cults or devil worship, blood
sacrifices, etc.?
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May 20, 1975

Houston Police Department
Detective Carol Stevenson
61 Riesner Street
Houston, Texas 77002

Re OQur Case #74-160624

Attached is & recap with information on all
missing and dead women currently under investi-
gation by Seattle Police and King County Police
Departments. v

Also included are the files that we requested
and received from Royzl Oak Police Department,
Michigan, regarding theéeir arrest reports on Gary
Taylor in 1957 plus a file regarding Taylor's
medical history while detained at the various
hospitals in the State of Michigan between 1957
and 1966. In addition there are some opinions
of numerous doctors who examined Taylor whlle

he was under their care.

We are also enclosing some photographs of a van
owned by Taylor previously but was repossessed
in Portland, Oregon on February 15, 1975.

We have in evidence some 30 cal. carbine casings
thought to belong to Gary Taylor. It has been
brought to our attention that he has a 30 cal.
carbine in his possession.

we believe this information will assist in your
investigation of Gary A. Taylor. If we can be
of further service please contact Detective
Michael M. Baily,

LAWRENCE G. WALDT, SHERIFF-DIRECTOR

JOSEPH N. MACKIE, CAPTAIN
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION DIVISION

Enclosures




May 7, 1975

Houston Police Department
Detective Carol Stevenson
61 Riesner Street
Houston, Texas 77002

Re: Our Case #74-160624

Attached are cdpies of the above numbered case which
is a Missing Person report on Vonnie Stuth. We are
also enclosing copies of the reports we have developed
thus far on Gary Addison Taylor, as well as the most
recent information received from Royal Oak, Michigan.

We are seeking Mr. Taylor in order to question him
regarding our case, but at this time we do not have
sufficient evidence to charge. In the event that
Mr. Taylor is arrested please notify this Department.
We will appreciate receiving a copy of your reports.
You may send them to Sergeant Leonard Randall or
Detective Michael M. Baily.

Thank you for your cooperation in this case.

LAWRENCE G. WALDT, SHERIFF-DIRECTOR

JOSEPH N. MACKIE, CAPTAIN
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION DIVISION

JNM:1h

Enclosures




LA

King County
State of Washington
John D. Speliman, County Executive

Department of Public Safety
Lawrence G..Waldt, Sheriff-Director

King County Court House
516 Third Avenue

Seattle, Washington 98104 | 7 L{v ) éo [7 ZJ// .

April 1, 1975

‘Chief Forensic Staff

National Office Laboratory »
ATF/Division-Internal Revenue Service
Ben Franklin Station

P. 0. Box 7615

Washington, D.C. 20044

Re: Samples of Hair

A young woman naped Vonnie Stuth has been missing from her

- Seattle area home since November 1974, and the circumstances

warrant criminal dinvestigation.

A suspect seen near Mrs. Stuth's home around the time of
her dlsappearance is also missing and the Department is interested
in questioning him. His van was found abandoned in Portland,
Oregon in late February, and long human hair was recovered from
the interior. Nuclear activation analysis of this hair could

-provide sufficient probability to believe the missing woman was a

passenger in the suspect's van and allow issuance of a warrant
for the suspect's arrest. Therefore, we are forwarding to you,
under separate coverage, three samples of hair as follows:

#1. Control sample collected from Vonnie Stuth's hair brush.

#2. Unknown hair from passenger side step of van (Dodge with
Michigan license #FVG-639.) :

#3. Unknown hair from coﬁsole of van.

Please analyze listed samples and provide us with the analyt-

~ ical results. Thank you for your cooperation in this case.

KMS:1h . K. . SWEENRY, SUPERVISOR

OUNTY CRIME LABORATORY




February 27, 1975

Clark County Sheriff's Deparimen
Detective Buller
PL.0 Box 4190

ouver, Washington 98660

Re: Gary Taylor
Case #74-1060624
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January &, 1975

Mr. Milo Taylor
2002 Broadway
Tucson, Arizona 85719

This letter is in regard to your telephone conversation with Sgt.
Randall on December 27, 1974, when you discussed your son, Gary A,
Taylor, At that time you were made aware of our investigation re-
garding the disappearance of a 19 year old woman, Vonnie Stuth., We
have good reason to believe that Gary was one of the last people
known to contact her before she disappeared. When we talked to
Gary, he declined to discuss any aspects of the case. We were not
accusing him of any foul play, as we had reliable information that
he could assist us with our investigation,

During our last contact with Gary, he promised to appear within 24
hours to take a polygraph, which he never did. That was the last
time we had contact with Gary or his wife,

Since that time, community interest has been generated by the media
as 1t does in a1l cases of missing young women in Washington State.
Enclosed are clippings from two Seattle papers explaining what [
mean, Their information was obtained from sources independent of
our department.

For these reasons, we are asking for your cooperation in reconsider-
ing discussing your visit with Gary in Enumclaw over the Thanksgiving
Holiday. If Gary contacts you, we suggest that in the interests of
the welfare of all parties involved, he should report to the nearest
police #gency available in order that a polygraph examination could
be arranged,

Thank you for your attention to this matter. We are hoping to hear
from you. Please contact Sgt., Leonard C. Randail; telephone number
is 1-206-344-7557 {(hours 8:00 A.M, = 4:00 P.M,)

LAWRENCE G. WALDT, SHERIFF-DIRECTOR

JOSEPH N. MACKIE, CAPTAIN
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION DIVISION

JHM:RJIK:pr
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~January 8, 1975

Detective John Preston
Royal Jak Police Department
Royal Oak, HMichigan 48067

Regarding our phone conversation on 12/11/74 reference our missing
girl, Yonnie Stuth, and a possible suspect in her disappearance,
Gary A, Taylor, our investigation {s continuing although no new
information has come to Tight since we last talked, linking Taylor
to her disappearance. 4We have contacted Dr, Robey, the doctor,

who treated Tavlor from 1987 t111 1973, and whe is now in residency
at Ann Arbor Hospital in Ann Arbor, Michigan -« 313-429-2531., During
our conversation with Dr, Robey, he was able to give us some insight
into Taylor's background, but could not go into detail because of
the doctor-patient relationship, Because of this, we have tried to
get a court order for these medical records while he was confined in
Michigan State, but our prosecutor states that under Washington State
ltaw, this is privileged information and cannot be obtained in this
state. The nrosecutor did state that there is a possibility that
this report might be obtained in the State of Michigan. We are hop-
ing that this report of some 800 pages might provide some clues in
our case.

On 12/27/74, Det, Sgt. Randall made a phone call to Mr., Milo Taylor,
Gary Taylor's father, who 1s now residing in Tucson, Arizona. Sgt.
fRandall explained our investigation to him and our suspicions about
his son's involvement., Mr., Taylor at that time did not feel that

he could be of any help to us, but 1t is our hope that he will con-
tact his son and guestion him about this case, and in that way assist
us now that he is aware of the seriousness of this case.

After Gary Taylor's release by us on BEcember &, 1974 because of lack
of evidence in our case, he 1eft immediately for Portland, Oregon, 1
contacted Det. John Wesson of Portland Police Department, and advised
of our investigation and asked his assistance in locating Tavlor, who
we believed was in the Portliand area. He called me later and advised
that ¥Mrs. Taylor was living in the Portland area in a rented home and
that both of their vehicles were at this house. At this time, there
was no sign of Gary Taylor. Since then we have discovered that Tavior
has talked to the Department of Motor Vehicles in Salem, Oregon, pos-
sibly for new identification or a change of vehicle registration.



Detective John Preston
Roval Qak Police Department
January 8, 1975

Page 2

He are requesting that you contact yvour prosecutor's office for us
in an effort to see if they can be of assistance in obtaining Gary
Taylor's medical records during the time of his treatment while in
the 3tate of Michigan. Also, we are requesting that you contact
the Department of Motor Vehicles in Michigan and ask them to notify
us of any change in the status of Mr. Taylor's vehicles.

Enciosed in this letter you will find the special bulletin that we
have prepared regarding our missing person, as well as the informa-
tion that we have compiled thus far on Gary Tayvlor. Included is a
recent photo of Taylor and his wife:; also, the latest news releases
by our local papers regarding this case and the interest that it has
created,

Any assistance that you can provide for our investigation will be
greatiy appreciated. Please direct any information to the atten-
tion of Det. Michael M. Baily - 206-344-7557,

LAHRENCE G. WALDT, SHERIFF-DIRECTOR

JOSEPH N. MACKIE, CAPTAIH
CRIMINAL INVESTISATION DIVISION

JHM:MMB:pr

Enclosures



January 2, 1975

Reno Police Department
Reno, Nevada 895501

Re Qur Case #74-760624

Enclosed is a copy of a special bulletin on
Vonnie Stuth, DOB 4-4-55, who was reported
missing from her residence on 11-27-74.

A witness has informed us that he believes
he talked with this subject in San Francisco
and she indicated that she was heading for
your area.

Please contact Detective Michael M. Baily if
any information develops regarding this
subject.

Thank you for your cooperation in this case.

LAWRENCE 6. WALDT, SHERIFF-DIRECTOR

JOSEPH N. MACKIE, CAPTAIN
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION DIVISION

JNM:MMB:Th

Enclosures



January 2, 1975

Tahoe Police Department
Tahoe, California

Re QOur Case #74-160624

Enclosed are copies of a special bulletin on
Vonnie Stuth, DOB 4-4-55, who was reported
missing from her residence on 11-27-74.

A witness has informed us that he believes he
talked with this subject in San Francisco,

and that she indicated she was heading for
your area. We will appreciate your giving

a copy of this bulletin to Stateline, Califor-
nia for their information.

Please contact Detective Michael M. Baily if
any information develops regarding this
subject.

Thank you for your cooperation in this case.

LAWRENCE G. WALDT, SHERIFF-DIRECTOR

JOSEPH N. MACKIE, CAPTAIN
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION DIVISION

JNM:MMBE: Th
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THE CITY OF LINCOLN

@ﬁ DEPARTMENT OF

poRCE
P O L I C E SAM SCHWARTZKOPF

MAYOR

550 SOUTH 9th STREET
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 68508

May 28, 1975

Seattle Washington Police Department
Seattle,
Washington

ATTENTION: Homicide

RE: Lincoln Police Department
Case File #J84200
Homicide: Patricia YWebb

Dear Sdirs:

Ve have been in contact with Houston, Texas, who currently has in custody a
Gary Addison Taylor regarding some homicides and sewxual assaults in that oity.
We have obtained information from them that Gary Addison Taylor is also possibly
involved in a homicide in your area in which he was apparently driving an orange
colored Pinto vehicle. We have a homiclde in our city which occourred in April of
1874, which we feel could be similar and would like wmore information from vou
regarding Gary Addison Taylor.

The homicide in our city occurred on the night of Wednesday, April 17, 1974
or the early morning hours of Thursday, April 18, 1974, The victim, Patyicia
Webb, white female, age 25, was working as az clerk in an Adult RBook Store here in
Lincoln, Nebraska. She was working alone and due to close the store at 0100 hours
the morning of April 18, 1974. However, the manager found the store unlocked the
following moming with approximately $30 cash missing from the cash register and
about 50 hard core pornographic magazines of the bondage type missing from the
store. He could not find the wvictim, Patty Webb. Her body was found on April 20,
1974 on a farm approzimately 15 miles south of Lincoln., Her body was completely
nude except for z blue walst length jacket which was on her torso. Her mouth had
been gagged with two inch adhesive tape wrapped around her mouth and neck. She had
been shot seven times in the body with a .22 caliber long rifle weapon and four
times in the head with a .25 caliber auvtomatic weapon. The body was placed at the
foot of a haystack and hay pulled down over her in zn effort to hide the hody.

An autopsy failed to show any supporting evidence of sexual assault. We have
very good specimens of both the .25 caliber slugs and the .22 caliber slnugs that
were removed from the body. For comparison, we also have tire tracks which we feel
were left by the perpetrator of the homicide., The tire tracks would be from 2
medium to small size wvehicle, Thev have a 59 inch wide wheel track, which would

fit with numerous small vehicleg such as a 1965 Mustang.

4



Seattle Washington Police Department
May 28, 1975
Page 2

We would appreciate any information you can give us regarding Gary Addison
Taylor, the vehicle he was driving, what time period he was in your area, any
weapons that may have been used and if the .25 or .22 caliber would fit in with
vour homicide.

Thank you in advance for your assistance. We are also contacting Royal Oak,
Michigan and are in contact with Houston, Texas. Should we develop any further
information that would tie in with the homicide, we will recontact you.

Very truly yours,

DALE A. ADAMS
Acting Chief of Police

R i T
Ivan L. Waples
Detective

Inspector
Chief of Detectives

DAA/RFB/ILW/kg



RE:

Sir:

CRIME DETECTIOHN

KING COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT (COMP)}

BUREAU OF POLICE
PORTLAND, OREGON

LABORATCRY

CASE NO,

LaB,. NO.

The following evidence was received by the

Portland Police

1.

7.

Auto search:

rime Laboratory:

Dodge Sportsman Royal Van, Michigan FVG-639, at

Thompsens Columbia Pacific Adjustment Inc., 1027 N.E. Alberta.

Envelope:
Envelope:
Plastic bag:
Plastic baqg:

Plastic vial:

housing, driver's side.

Plastic baqg:

RESULTS OF EXAMINATION:

hairs from step, passenger side door.

hairs from front conscle.

carpet sample from reav wheel housing, driver's side,
carpet sample from rear wheel housing, passenger side.

carpet sample from area in front of rear wheel

yellow cioth used as curtain.

The above evidence was examined on 2-18-75 through 2-26-75 with the
following results:

1.

nNy
.

mu
31.10

Arrived at ot about
damp and most of the

Not examined at this
Not examined at this
Stains were negative
Stains were negative
Stains were negative

Stains were negative

. and 3, Mailed to SGT.

2~26-75

12:15pm with DAVE LABORICO.

inside su
time.

time,

The Yan examined was
rfaces were moldy.

for blood.

for blood.

for blood.

for blood.

RANDALL,

‘?f :ZK%Evaz£—~
G.K. MATSUDA, B.R. GARTHUS, F.1

King County Sheriff's Office, on

RESPECTFULLY,

1. WHITING
4985

74-99209

75-377

GKM 2-18-75

Ret'd To:

RANDALL 2-26-75
RANDALL 2-26-75

PROP ROOM 2-26-75

PRCP ROOM 2-26-75

PROP ROOM 2-26-75

PROP ROOM



*x%%k NOTE TO OFFICER ORIGINATING THIS FORM Ittt

BEFORE USING THIS FORM, A MASTER EVIDENCE RECORD FORM A-102,LISTING
THE ITEMS BEING RELEASED MUST BE COMPLETED AND ON FILE.

RELEASE OF EVIDENCE

KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

MASTER CASE NUMBER
i v

/ 1 } /g :
=] — | ; R e
a9 ( Ul Gl 2! i

Ny

ITEM | HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT FOR THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES
TI;G HELD UNDER THE ABOVE CASE NUMBER.

REF; (or loss) CASE #

e

P
[ES——

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

( MUST be same description as on A —102 Master Evidence Record )

 J
RITY
RELEASE AUTHO FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION FOR THE RELEASE OF THE ABOVE PROPERTY
RELEASE THE UNDERSIGNED WARRANTS HIS RIGHT TO POSSESSION OF SAME,AND

RELEASE AUTHORIZED BY; B 138 [] Other []

‘ SIGNATURE(or other méuns of authorization) PERS#

RELEASED BY RANK or Ry
i o ACTITLE L XN (o

o WA \ ) AN {\\ "“\l h ; ]

SIGNATURE \ » x PERS #

\

DATE TIME

NAME ( printed )

AGREES TO HOLD KING COUNTY,ITS EMPLOYEES,OFFICERS AND AGENTS
HARMLESS FROM ANY LIABILITY ARISING FROM THE RELEASE;AND AGREES
TO DEFEND THE AFOREMENTIONED PERSONS AGAINST ANY CLAIM ARISING
THEREFROM WITHOUT COST,OR TO REIMBURSE THE COST OF DEFENSE
AGAINST SUCH CLAIM,AND TO INDEMNIFY THEM FULLY FOR ANY LIABILITY
OR DEFENSE EXPENSE DESCRIBED ABOVE.

Vot AT s o -

==

bt o) . STOTH

v

A : /e S
SIGNATURE Sl & L ZZ
ADDRESS /& 2/ J 2Y*= S

(if applicable)
COMP ANY
N AME

1 /7 :
oate L e 7

{

FORM KCDPs B133 5/75

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM MAY BE USED
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AVE BLANK M5B No. Last Name First Name Middle Name
Peca Walter Richard

ace Sex Weight eight Hair Eyes Darte of Birth ' LEAVE BLANK

H
#hite |Male | 175 [5-10%|Brn. |Blue | 9-20-32

FPC No.

RObbery Armad PPN
agerprines Submicted byl PRy HATE] PARK, MICHIGAN| P52 w?‘i‘é

ame of Dept. or
tgapization

river’s License No. Prison No. FBI No. IBM No.
o-z00-ies-re-r20 S |

isible Marks, Scars, Ampurtations, etc. Date of Arrest
P
1"scar tip ight Lndex, 3%scar le;t ankle bone inside 6-21-65
ome Address Place of Birth - - Citizenship: U.S. I{|
. . B ; _ I e ’ Other .
12751 Third, Highland Park Uegroit, Mich. : Country
: Foo) )
earest Relarive or Person o be Notified Address How Citizenship Acquired
Birth
other’s Maiden Name ‘Maiden Name if Married Woman ) Occupation of Priated Marital Status of Printed
Regina Koazoneska Barber Single
e | .
isposition Date of Disposition
cat Address LEAVE BLANK Name in Full  PERSON F@?ERPRTE???FT&BTTWLRG—JN? -
Y e ;Q,&4ZQ_A// 17
Address

[275) 2D Mrsy Lrrt v L
A(;4Lh62%mﬂi/-f<2:;é? §%Z%z4//

ccuo Tel. No.
»ﬂ/éit,/ ' A o=

Please forward disposition of case when compleced.

(USE TYPEWRN

HAZEL - PARK PD

e '_ o N ‘ / 3 2684

6 21 .88




A LEIN 38831 225 @86/03/75 2315 ROPO.
A MI3300620 MI637T1420.,

POSS RECORD ON A

WALTER RICHARD PECA AKA WALfER PICA WM DOB 9-20-33

MSB 549563 FBI 279 T14 F

PO DEARBURN TuWP 6-21-63 A&B INVEST ROBB ARMED PG TO A&B 355 F 6 MOS PROB

PU HAZEL PARK 2684 6~-21-65 ROBBERY ARMED B&E 5 YRS PROB $1508 AT 125 PER MU
3-13-67 ) -

SO PONTIAC 15839 6-22-66 ROBB ARMED 7-11-66 $1500.0¢ COST & 5 YRS PROB

PO SOUTHFIELD 4650 1-9-68 NO OPER LIC ON PERS NO DISP

NO WANTS

FOR OFF BICKFORD

I

WM 170 LBS 5 18 BLD HAIR BLUE EYES
LAST KN ADS 30230 WEST 8 MILE RD FARMINGTON BORN DETROIT MARRIED
SCARS 6-21-65 |

1 IN SCAR TIP RT. [INDEX FINGER 31N SCAR INNER LEFT ANKLE

MOTHER MA 1D NAME REG INA KOAZONESKA
$S 368-30-0832 i o *
DLR 1965 P2@@ 866 738 729

OPR JP 1110°P



Merch 9, 1975

King County Uffices

Criminal Investigstion Division, Homocide
sestile, Wash.

Dear Sir:

By strange coincidence, I am & retired psychologist who once was a
psychological resesrch sssistant ab Lafayette Clinic in Detroit, Mich.
at the time that Gary Taylor was being studied and therapy given in
hope he could be rehabilitated. OF course, I have read the newspaper
reports of Gary Taylor!s possible involvement with the cisappearance
of Mrs, Vonnie Stuth. .Hagn‘t}gccurred to any of your investigators
thut there might be a psychological connection between the fact that
‘the bodies of the missing women were found at Tailor Mountain and the
name Gary Taylor? Has anyone checked to see if Gary Taylor might have
owned or rented property on or in the vicinity of Tailor Hountain? Tt
is just a hunch of mine that it might heve appealed to & psychopath
like Gary to have used the mountain with & name s0 similar Lo his own.
le it possible that Gary Taylor could alsc be the same man as Bledny

1 hope you are able to track down the murderer and prevent additional
deaths. I decided you might appreciate my suggestions so am expressing
my thoughts Lo you,

Sincerely,




King County Of

fices

Criminal Investigation Division
Homicide
Seattle, Washington

. ITALL Dks ZNGS ~
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identity? very possibly, but on the other hand it may be some-
thing you will want to check out. Our telephone no. is We5-3418
in case you want any further information on this incident.

Sincerely yours,

V., ;
V7Y 4Jf*422¥'\ /Laaéé?
z éxb 7 =
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STATE OF ALASKA

: " DEPT. OF PUBLIC SAFETY £ 2
12-201-(ST-2-ES) INV. REPORT DETACHMENT/POST OR 10 3O DT i NO: : =
CONTRIBUTING AGENCY __ CIB/ANCHORAGE ARFH2S52 o
;rYPE 'OF HOMICIDE RAPE ROBBERY |ADW Ag&B BNIAD BIAD LARC. O/ 50| LARC. U/ 50 [AUTO THEFT| EMBEZZ. | WEAPONS [PROST. VICE[DRUG LAWS
CRIME H
CHECKBOX Q. LAws (DN -8 D.C GAMBLING |OMVI KIDNAPPING|ARSON SEX MAL.MIS SUICIDE OTHER i
APPLICABLE LOCATE AGENCY ASSIST {n
: DATE OF OFFENSE |IF NOT KNOWN | TIME OF OFF. [DATE REPORTED |LOCATION I
DATE-TIME & 'F Lok, prPRox. DATE ) Gl J
LOCATION [11/27/74 11:00 P 11/27/74 King County Sheriff - Seattle, Washington
CODE |NAME SEX RACE D.0B. AGE RANGE [HT. WT. HAIR | EYES | NAT. [BUILD [CORR. LENSES
" VONNIE STUTH F C 4/4/55 19 66 | 135BLN |HZ NO
ADDRESS 14215 24th S. PHONE SOCIAL SEC. NUMBER OP. LIC. NUMBER STATE DATE O.L. EXP
Seattle, Washington
ADVISED YES| NO[BY: 3 DATE INTERVIEWED AT: BY: DATE TIME
OF RIGHTS
CHARGE, SUSPECTED OF: BOOKING CRIMINAL VES[NOTREoQRD | YES [ NOJRECORD AVAILABLE AT: WARRANT DATE
NUMBER | RECORD ATTACHED|
CODE  [NAME SEX RACE D.O.B. AGE RANGE[HT. WT. |HAIR |EYES |NAT. |BUILD [CORR. LENSES
W PETER 5. KING M W 7/25/40 35
ADDRESS = PHONE SOCIAL SEC. NUMBER OP. LIC. NUMBER STATE DATE O.L. EXP.
2658 Northrup
Anchorage. Alaska 908503 277-4781
ADVISED YEs [ NO [BY: DATE INTERVIEWED AT’ BY: DATE TIME
OF RIGHTS g
428 Fast 4t cfvemm Hof fheck 3/12/75 110 -00 AM
© : YES | N YES [ NO g pomc WARRANT DATE
HARGE, SUSPECTED OF BOOKING CRIMINAL RECORD RECORD AVAILABLE AT A T
NUMBER RECORD ATTACHED| :
CODE [NAME SEX RACE D.O.B. AGE RANGE|HT. |[WT. |HAIR [EYES |NAT. [BUILD [CORR. LENSES
ADDRESS PHONE SOCIAL SEC. NUMBER OP. LIC. NUMBER STATE DATE O.L. EXP.
ADVISED. - YES[NO [BY: : : DATE : _ [inTeRviEwED }.\T : BY: : : DATE T'ME
OF RIGHTS p ‘
CHARGE, SUSPECTED OF: BOOKING CRIMINAL YES [NO RECORD YES | NO|RECORD AVAILABLE AT: . WARRANT DATE
NUMBER RECORD ATTACHED /
CODE [NAME SEX RACE D.O.B. AGE RANGE[HT.  |WT.  [HAIR | EYES [ NAT. [BUILD |CORR. LENSES
ADDRESS E > PHONE SOCIAL SEC. NUMBER OP. LIC. NUMBER STATE DATE O.L. EXP.
. DATE INTERVIEWED AT = i ~Tev: DATE TIME
ADVISEDwwslad | B & _ G
OF RIGHTS -
CHARGE, SUSPECTED OF: BOOKING ; | cRIMINAL YES [ NO RECORD YES | NO| RECORD AVAILABLE AT: WARRANT DATE
NUMBER : RECORD - |ATTACHED| | :
LIC. PLATE NO. LIC. STATE | LIC. EXP. YR [LIC. PLATE TYPE [V.I.N. NUMBER (SERIAL # ) VEH. YR |[MAKE MODEL STYLE COLOR
MALE [FEMALE[ v/ pENCE KIND DISPO. OF EVIDENCE IMPOUND AT:
- ;‘Eé's FOUND IN :
VEHICLE YES () NO( )
FAIR | CLDY | RAIN [SNOW| TEMP. DUSK [DARK | M-LITE ~ [cooD[ FAIR [ POOR [NONE [TYPE
GOOD| FAIR | POOR | NONE [ U/K WHL/SALE| LIQ. STORE WAFiEr.i‘&USE céNST. SITE|BLD. SUPPLY|OTHER
FRONT| SIDE | REAR |STREET[D/WAY REAR [ SIDE | U/K [OTHER
METHQD DESCRIBE ESCAPE FRONT[ REAR | SIDE [ u/K [OTHER
OF ENTRY FROM -
SEemea FOOT |FINGER|CLOTH-]WEAP- |DRUGS|[SPENT [BLOOD|HAIR [FIBER [GLASS|[TOOL |OTHER
EVIDENCE H&Ecm PRINTS ;:ums ING  |ON(S) gLPUGS MARKS
AT SCENE
: BY: DATE CAREFUL [RAN- OD ELECT|SEVERE| NONE TED DAMAGE $
EVIDENCE CONDITION | SAREFULIRAN. G ANDALISM M SELECT|SEVERE| NONE [ESTIMA A
OBTAINED AT SCENE
" CA 0 JOTHER PEEL NCH[ BURN L CK [OTHER
OBJECT OF SAFE RECS}H LOCKER EgAW TYPE OF PU DRILL | PA
ATTACK ATTACK
K, -0 OP- BICY-
PROPERTY CASH | COINS| FURS :?EYWEL \évrsép THER NATURE OF EIF;TP ;ﬁ(_){g :U;?(::SRTS CLEE Efgé/\ COOPI.N OTHER
TAKEN LARCENY

PAGE OF




CODE: 31 K-DEAD BEFORE REPORT M~ "3, A - INCAPACITATING, B - EVIDENT, C-POSS’~" = D - NO INJURY, S- SATISFACTORY,
P -POOR, C- CRITICAL, DOA ) ON ARRIVAL (MILTIPLE CODES MAY BE ! :
WHEN MAKING COMMENTS .. ...«UCTION 39 (DETAILS) PLEASE USE THE NU... . .. OF THE SECTION AS YOUR PARAGRAPH

HEADING RATHER THAN WRITING ONE OUT. PLEASE CIRCLE ALL SECTION NUMBERS IN THE BODY OF THE REPORT WHEN
MAKING COMMENTS ON THESE SUBJECTS IN THE DETAILS SECTION.

COAT [KIND COLOR HAT  [KIND COLOR GLASSES [ KIND COLOR PANTS [KIND COLOR SHOES
12 SUSPECT

WORE
KIND ‘ COLOR BOOTS|KIND COLOR SHIRT |KIND COLOR [SWEATER [KIND COLOR IGLOVES|KIND COLOR

OTHER DESCRIPTION OR IDENTIKIT NUMBER YES | NO [BY: (RE: TO# )

.3 PISTOL|REVOL.| RIFLE | S/GUN|BBL. LEN.|KNIFE | CLUB [COLOR |OTHER TYPE OR FURTHER DESCRIPTION 1 YES| NO

MAKE TYPE MODEL CAL. SERIAL NUMBER BBL. LENGTH

YES | NO [PERFORMED BY:

HOSPITAL DR. AUTO'PSY
REQUIRED
VICTIM NEXT OF KIN BY: SCENE |VICTIM| EVID. lskblTOP- OTHER B& W |COLOR I\\/AIIEI)\JEL%ET?PE
F/PRINT ~ [NOTIFIED
PROPERTY YES [ NO PROPERTY LIST YES | NO | VALUE PROP. STOLEN [VAL. PROP. RECOVERED ~ [AGENCY RECOVERING -
LIST ATTACHED 1 | WITH EVIDENCE $ $

% B.A. |GIVEN BY WITNESSED BY LOCATION INST. NO. |DATE TIME OTHER TESTS REQUESTED

SH (RON (CIHERS IMPLIED ALCO. INF WAIVER DAER
: 4 CONSENT RPT. FORM OF RIGHTS
DATE ENTERED ITEMS ENTERED DATE ENTE&ED ITEMS ENTERED

HIT

L]

I and interviewing

e went te S a:tle recently and when; i got‘of’f the"airplcme I saw”a picture of a missing girl
---ia the. airport; termmal. < 'I, rebognig,edj.the girl as being Anl Marz:in...&ra.cto* s Fur Store. during?...
‘ _I d: d no _speak with her, She va dressed in'a Heavy ;

‘|NVESTIGATED BY: : ; F;EFER éOPIES T3 : SLJPV. CLOSING » ; DISPOSiTIbN : ; : DATE
Inv. J. D. Hoffbeck CIB Seattle Closed







VIRGIL L. SCOTT
Chief of Police June 4, 1975

Detective Michael M. Baily
King County Sheriff Department
Seattle, Washington - 98104

Re: Gary Addison Taylor
Homicide: Vonnie Stuth

Dear Sir:

L]

Enclosed please find a supplement to the original report
which was mailed to you in May, 1975.

Also I have received other information that might be of
some interest to you. Helen Taylor had a very good friend
here in Michigan that was married to a woman that was
originally from your state, her name is unknown at this
time, but it is believed that this friend and his wife
moved back to Washington sometime in 1968 or 1969 and

are still 1li ving there. The name of the city is Wenatchee,
Washington, which I understand is only about 50 miles

from where Vonnie Stuth's body was found.

This subjects name is Walter Richard Peca and he has

been in jail a few times here in Michigan. Also it is
believed that while he was here, he was a licensed barber.
1968 is believed to be the last time Michigan has had
contact with Peca.

I have enclosed all the information I could find on Peca
and if I can be of any further help to you, please contact
me.

Sincerely,

‘}C‘«Lk «%) (2 ),u 14{@(

Paul G. Bickford
PGB/in Unit Supervisor
encl. Special Investigation
Unit



Complaint No.| Fil (Class | Date Page |

Friday

NT

ROYAL OAK POLICE DEPARTME 44275 - Friday -

ADDITIONAL COMPLAINT REPORT | Bureau Investigating Officer
S.I.U. Paul G. Bickford

Complainant Other Information ‘ |

ROYAL OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT PROGRESS

INVESTIGATION:

On this date at approximately 3:30 P.M., MR. WILLIAMS was contacted by
phone to see if his records showed whether the TAYLOR'S had been off
work in late January, 1974.

INFORMATION :

At this time, it was learned that GARY TAYLOR worked at one of the
model homes by himself. He was not a licensed real estate salesman so
the final sales were made by one of the licensed salesmen, but TAYLOR
would do the preliminary selling at the model and was paid a salary by
the company. A book was kept at all the models, and when a customer
came in, they would sign their name. 1In checking the register book of
the model that Taylor worked at for 1974, it was found that from Janu-

ary 27, 1974 until February 2, 1974, no one had registered at the
home.

MR. WILLIAMS recalled that sometime during the latter part of January
1974, the Taylors had taken a few days off work. This was probably the
reason for no customers at the model. He also remembers that the
reason HELEN had given for being off work was that GARY had bursitis

in his right arm and he had to go to the hospital every day for corti-
sone shots. He was unable to drive and Helen took off work to drive
him there. Helen worked at the main office and not at the model with
Gary. Both people were excellent employees and for this reason,

MR. WILLIAMS paid them for the days they were off. During the period
the Taylors were off work, they were not seen by Williams. Also, it is
believed that the hospital he went to was in Adrian or Tecumseh. When
TAYLOR returned to work, he had his right arm in a sling.

During the course of the conversation with Mr. Williams, I asked him if
Taylor had ever talked about any type of cult or organizations. At this
time he stated that TAYLOR was very well versed on Nazism and had a
large collection of albums of Nazi marching music, and that he had
mentioned many times about witchcraft and premonitions.

CONTINUED

Tnvestigating Officer's Signature ' Approved

Bickford:S;LAQ~Q@»QE31QQ1@G1§Q




Complaint No.| Fille .lass Daﬁf Page
| ‘ 7 Friday
ROYAL OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT 1442-75 7.1 5o30os ”g.
ADDITIONAL COMPLAINT REPORT | Bureau Investigating Officer
. S.L.U. Paul G. Bickford
Complainant Other Information
ROYAL OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT Continued

INFORMATIONY CONTINUED

One of the things that stuck in Williams' mind about Taylor was the
fact that during one of their conversations, Williams had mentioned
that when he had been in Vietnam, the people over there had a type of
ritual where if a person over there had murdered someone, they would
bury the head in one place and the rest of the body in another. The
reason for this was that if the head found the body, the dead person
would come back and haunt the killer. TAYLOR was very interested in
this and asked Williams about it several times afterwards.

NOTE: At the start of the interview, Mr. Williams was not informed
of any of the information received from the Detroit News.

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM MR, WILLIAMS:

The company was closed down from December 23, 1973 to January 10, 1974,

HELEN had left for Texas approximately 3 weeks before the lncident with
the prostitutes from Toledo occurred.

On November 14, 1972, HELEN got her builders license. On the applica-
tion, she stated she had lived at 3739 Grass Lake Road, West Branch,
Michigan for two years. She also stated on the application that prior
to working at Royal Arbor Homes, she had worked for 5 years at Contin-
ental Motors, Detroit.

GARY applied for a real estate license and was turned down by the state
on 2x26-74 because he witheld information on the application.

In October 1973, the woman from Ann Arbor, SANDY HORVATH, turned up
missing after she had dated TAYLOR several times just prior to her dis-
-appearance. Also, in the same month TAYLOR told WILLIAMS that he had

gotten stuck on one of the back roads out near his home in Onstead and
had ruined the transmission in his truck.

In the latter part of 1973, the TAYLORS had a house warming party at
t@elr homg in Onstead: GARY and HELEN got drunk and approached WILLIAMS
with the idea of possible wife swapping, which WILLIAMS turned down.

HELEN was asked about this later, and she stated it was GARY that liked

this type of thing and she just went along with it because she wanted
him to be happy.

CONTINUED

Investigating Officer's Signature ‘ Approved
4 NNV CQ
picksoraUanl Y. Biohfs,




ROYAL OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT
ADDITIONAL COMPLAINT REPORT

Complaint No.| Fi1l Class | Date Page
Friday
1442-75 7.1 5-30~75 29,
Bureau Investigating Officer
S.I.U. Paul G, Bickford

Complainant
ROYAL OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT

Other Information

CONTINUED

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM MR. WILLIAMS: Continued

She also stated he enjoyed different types of sexual perversion acts
and she went along with it because these acts pleased him.

The Bixby Hospital, Tx 1-517-263-0711, in Adrian, Michigan was con-
tacted to see if they had treated TAYLOR in January 1974. The medical
records section was closed and would have to be contacted on 6-2-75.

The Herrick Hospital in Tecumseh, Michigan, tx 1-517-423-2141, will

also be contacted.
STATUS:

Open

Investigating Officer Sig ure
Bickford @ 0 ? U—Q

Approved




ZOYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMENT Complaint No. 1442-75

COMPLAINT REPQRT File Class No. 7.1

Bureay SPECIAL INVESTIGATION UNIT Date 4-18-75 TFriday
%Cmqﬂainant Royal Oak Police Department Telephone No. 543-7500 ;
; AM
%Address 221 Fast Third Time Rec'd M

]
‘Received by Officer Paul G. Bickford Investigated by S.I.U.

NATURE OF COMPLAINT

INFORMATION:
Special Investigation Unit was requested by DETECTIVE PRESTON +o conduct
2 surveillance on 527 Broadmeadow, Oxford. The purpose being that
information had been received that the wife of GARY ADDISON TAVLOR
had registered a car to this address in January 1975,
GARY

ADDISON TAYLOR is an escapee from the Ypsilanti State Hospital and
he is wanted for guestioning in the disappearance and possible murder

0f three or four white females in Seattle, Washington. (See attached
reports) .,

nvestizating Officer/§igpature Approved

_Paul G. Bickford " Scuyw o, 1S~ 0k

SRS 5




ROYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMENT

ADDITIONAL COMPLAINT REPCRT

1Complaint No.

Fil Class| Date %Page
1442-75 7.1 4-13-75 ( 2.
Bureau Investigating Officer
S.I.U.

Paul G. Bickford

Complainant
ROYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMENT

Other Information

PROGRESS

GARY & HELEN TAYILOR:

(Date picture taken not known).

Approved




Complaint No.| Fil Class | Date Page |
- ROYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMeNT | ‘
i 1442-75 7.1 4-18-75 | 3,
| ADDITIONAL COMPLAINT REPORT Bureau Investigating Officer
? S.I.U. Paul G. Bickforad
1 Complainant Other Information
T P !
ROYAL OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT PROGRESS

l
; GARY ADDISON TAYLOR:
| (Date picture taken not known).
!
i

Investigating Ofiicer’'s Slgnature Approved




| Complaint No.| Fil Class| Date ;Pege
ROYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMxNT g
7 1442~75 7.1 [ 4=22-75 | g,
ADDITIONAL COMPLAINT REFORT Bureau Investigating Cfficer
S.I.U. Paul G. Bickford
Complainant . Other Information

ROYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMENT

GARY ADDISON TAYLOR

D.C.B 03-29-37%
W/M 510" 200 1bs

Hazel eyes, brown curly hair, gray sideburns

Black plastic frame glasses with tinted lens

Michigan Driver's License #T 460-271-031-249

b

Michigan State Police #422473

&

BI #496 2009cC

o

Arrested February 7, 1957 - Assault with Intent to Murder

Committed to Ionia - March 23, 1957
Placed on convalescent status July 20, 1972

Entered on LEIM as Escavee, November 6, 1974

Investizating Officer's Signature Approved




% Complaint No., Fil Class‘ Date jPage
- ROYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMENT 144275 2.1 I4“l8—75 g .

ADDITIONAL COMPLAINT REPORT

Bureau
S.I.U,

Investigating Ofr
Paul G.

o

lcer

Bickford

: Complainant
ROYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMENT

Other Information

PROGRESS

! CRIMINAL WANT

OM GARY ADDISON TAYLOR:
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Complaint No.| Fi_. Class gDate

1442-75 7.1 4-23-75

)’[j
v
09
D

ROYAL OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT

(@)

ADDITIONAL COMPLAINT REPORT | Bureau Investigating Officer
S.I.U. Paul ¢. Bickford

Complainant Other Information
ROYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMENT ' PROGRES

DRIVING RECORD CHECK ON GCARY ADDISON TAVYLOR:
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Investigating Officer's Signacure Approved
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; Complaint No.! Fi. Class!| Date | Page
. ROYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMEN |
.~ ROYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMENT 1442-75 2.1 t-22-75 | 7,
ADDITIONAL COMPLAINT REPORT | Bureau Investigating Officer
S.I.U. Paul G. Bickford

¢ Complainant Other Information
| ROYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMENT

HELEN MARIE TAYLOR D.2.B., 01-10-38
V/F 58" 130 1bs
Long shoulder length reddish blond or brunette hair

s

Michigan Driver's License #T 460-302-585-030

Maiden Name: HELEN MARIE MURLLER

L

Married three times:
1. HELEN SIMMS
; 2. HELEN BUBLMAN
E 3. IELEN TAYLOR

! Parents: OSCAR & ELSIE MUELLER
j 3278 Garden
Roval Oak, Michigan TX 549-4572

Sigter: MRS. JERALD THOMAS
527 Broadmeadow
Oxford, Michigan

d F

igating Officer's Signature Approved

Lnwves




%Complainﬁ No.| Fl. Class | Date

ROYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMENT ; f
1442-75 7.1 |4-22-75 |
o h

OMPLATNT REPORT | Bureau Investigating Officer
S.I.U.

Complainant Other Information

| ROYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMENT PROGRESS

! DRIVING RECORD CHECX ON EELEN M. TAYLOR:
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Complaint No.| Fi.
. ROYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMENT 1442-75 7.1 4-22-75
| ADDITIONAL COMPLAINT REPORT Bureau Investigating OIf
; ] S.1.U, Paul Bickford
+ Complainant Other Information
§ ROYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMENT
% VEHICLES s
' #l. 1973 Chrysler 4 dr
| 1t/Bron7e 75/Mi1 NMC 553
i Registers to: GARY A. TAYLOR/HELEN M.
2 527 Broadmeadow
! Oxford, Michigan
22, 9272 Dodge Van
] W*t/Blue, windows all around, with curtains, spare tire
: cover on front of van.
Note: This vehicle was found abandoned in Oregan or Washinas

; #3. 1973 Pinto
| Orange
j Washincoton licence 4*.& ., 710
: Registration not available at this time.

“nvestilzgating Officer's Signacure Approved




RCOYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMENT

1442-75 7.1 4=21-75
ADDITIONAL COMPLAINT REPORT | Bureau Investigating Offic

: S.I.U, . .
2 Paul G. Bickford

Complainant Other Information
ROYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMENT

<

REGISTRATIONS OF VEHICLES OWNED BY THE TAYLORS' AS OF JANUARY 1975:

8
MR L BN
8

Ting Officer’'s Signature Approved
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 Complaint No.g Fi. . Class! Date I
ROYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMENT | [
1

%
[4-20=75 f
1442-75 |

3 5 11,
ADDITIONAL COMPLAINT REPORT | Bureau g Invesuiga ing Officer
- j
S.I.U. f Paul G. Bickford
Complainant ' Other Informaticn

ROYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMENT

PROGRESS

INVESTIGATION:

This officer went +to 527 Broadmeadow, Oxford, Nichiqan, on this date a%
aoprOXLmately 11:00 A.M. The house is located in a subdivision and
appears to be two or three years old. Two vehicles were parked in the
drive:
#1l. 1973 Chev 2 dr, bl ue, 75/Mi CBS 8090
Registers to: JERALD F. THOMAS |
527 Broadmeadow RBlvd. :
Oxford, Michigan
#2, 1975 0lds 2 dr, blue, 75/Mi RVG 727
Registers to: CAUSL EY-MC INERNEY LSG. DIV. OF DETROIT
17601 Mack
Detroit, Michigan
The name on the mail box was JERALD THOMAS, but the name in +he 1974-75
Bresser's is DOUGLAS SMITH, Tx 628-4150.

SURVEILLANCE:

12 Noon: Initiated a surveillance in the area of 527 Broadmeadow,
Oxford.

1:30 »M W/T about 7 years old came out of the house and went down the
street to play with other children

2:06 PM AW/ in his middle forties came out of +he house and pro- i
ceeded to work around +he vard. |
2:320 PM A W/ in his ﬂa?7y teens came out of the house and he lred the
; first subiject in the vard.
5:15 pPM Surveillance terminated. The +wo males still working in the
vard and the young female playing outside.

STATUS «

Onen,

Lnyestig“ring\gfriuer‘s Signature Approved
;/ {—\> b r\l \

[ o) ™S e~ ,.r'g [ »\ C\/‘ N \,,. / 2~ (\)
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| Complaint No.| Fi_. Class| Date | Page
| ROYAL OAX 20LICE DEPARTMENT | Monday |
i 1442-75 7.1 | 4=21-75 1 1o,
§ ADDITIONAL COMPLAINT REPORT Bureau Investigating Officer
; S.I.U. Paul G. Bickford
E Complainant - Other Information
| ROYAL OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT PROGRESS
ﬁ
. INVESTIGATION:
This officer +talked to a woman that works in the Oxford Twp. Clerk's
‘ Office. She lives at 526 Broadmeadow, right across the street from the
! house in gquestion. This woman stated that the THOMAS fami L1y had moved
) in about September of 1974, The people that had lived there before,
! the SMITH'S, were in their middle twenties and had bought +the house
‘ new. The woman was shown a picture of HELEN TAYLOR and she stated she
had not seen her at the house.

¥

The Oxford Dost Office was checked for possible mail either +o or from

the TAYLOR 'S, the results were negative. Also, the family +that had lived
a2t 527 Broadmeadow lef: no forwarding address.

The Nakland County Treasurer's Offi was checked and +he information
given by the Ouford Twp. Clerk's OLflce was correct.

-ne County Clerk's Office could not

T find a marriage license
GARY A. TAYLOR.

}.J.
w
n
o
D
oM
i
0

Open,
i
:
e
!
. investigating Ofricer’s Signature Approved
) -
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Complaint No., PFi. Classj Date Page
ROYAL OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT 144975 7.1 | 2-21-75 13.
ADDITIONAL COMPLAINT REPORT | Bureau Investigating Officer
S.1.T. Paul G. Bickford
Complainant

i Other Information
ROYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMENT

PROGRESS

i1 an attempt to find out the maiden name of HELEN M. TAYLOR, which
could possibly determine if *here is a connection between her and
the people living at 527 Broadmeadow, Oxford, The Forensic Center,
Ypsilanti State Hospital was contacted. S.I.U. talked to a
BECXY HALL who works in records at+ the ospvtal in regards to
GARY TAYLOR and any female visitors W1tn the first name of Helen.
The following information was obtained:
THNFORMATT
Placed on convalescent status July 29, 1972,
Peported as escavee on 11-6-74,
In the late 50's and early 60's, TAYLOR was visited by a
HELEN MUELLER
3278 Garden
Royal 0Nak, Michican
In early 1267, he was visited by a
- HELENM BUHLMAN
489 King, Ant. C
Ionia, Michican
In August 1967, HELEN BUHLMAN had her visitation nermit
taken away. ¥No reason given.
Bressers shows an OSCAR A. MUELLER at 3273 Garden, Royal Oak, TX
D 2D/ 4.

rk's records show OSCAR & ELSIFE MURLLER registered
26, 1956,

+3
td
ﬁJ @]
+3
H

VE GLIWA recalled that GARY TAVLOR worked for a real estate

mnau
- O
3

mpany in Ypsilanti for a while. He called a MR. CRUICHANK, Michigan

, ~tate Real Estate Board of License, who stated that GARY TAYLOR had
; applied for a llcense to sell real estate but had been turncd down.
: At that time, he worked for Roval Arbor Homes 5875 W. Michigan,
5 Ynsilanti, Michican, TX 434-1661, and gave a home address of 9710 Kings-

ley, Onsted, “YMichican.

=CONTINUEBD -

g Cfvicer’s Signature Approved
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 Complaint No.| Fi. Class | Date | Page
ROYAL CAX POLICE DEPARTMENT -
Cene Y v - 1442-75 7.1 4-21-75 4.
ADDITIONAL COMPLAINT REPORT Bureau Investigating Officer
-
S.I.U. Paul G. Rickford
Complainant - Other Information
ROYAL QAX POLICE DEPARTMENT PROGRESS — CONTINUED
INVESTIGATION: CONTINUED
Poyal Arbor Homes was contacted in regards to TAYLOR and his wife,
HELEN. At this time, it was learned from one of the salesman, MIXE APRT
that both parties had worked there and that +he owner of the company,
a2 TED WILLIAMS, TX 728-4220, would have all the information. ;
|
Mr. Williams was contacted on this date and an appointment was set-up
for £-22-75, 11:00 A.¥M., at Mr. William's office:
Royal Palace Homes Inc.
43780 Michigan Avenue
Belleville, Mich. TX 728-4220
STATUS .
Onen
|
|
|
|
investigating Officer's Signature % Avproved ‘
.) ;
|



 Complaint No.; Fil Class xDate | Tage |
ROYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMENT |
i - . 1442-75 7.1 | 4-22-75 | 15,
ADDITIONAL COMPLAINT REPORT | Bureau Investigating Officer
5.1.U. Paul G. RBickford
Complainant Other Information
ROYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMENT PPOCPESS

INVESTICATTION »

e N A

eeting was held with MR. WILLIAMS on this date, and the fOl7ONLP”
information was obtained.

1271 - HELEN started work with Royal Homes as a secretary.
At that time, her name was HELEN M. BUHLMAN. She was

also a notary.

Nov. or Dec. 1972 - GARY started to work with Roval Homes.

HELEN was the one that got him the Jjob.

&
ot
|A..-l
<
‘_J

973 - GARY & HELEN boucht a home:
2197 Kingslev Dr.
Onsted, Michigan Lenawee County
The bank has since foreclosed and the house is vacant.

Note: Between Dec. 1972 and July 19273 GARY and HELEN
told MR. WILLIAM'S that they had gotten married by a
justice of the peace.

October 1973 - Ann Arbor Police Department contacted
VR, WILLIAMS in regards to the disappearance of a
SASD HORVATH, because his nhone number was in his
hook Mr. Williams had been out with her hut did

not know of her whereaboutse,

In talkinc to MR. WILLIAMS, he recalled that GARY
TAYLOR had also taken the young lady out 3 or 4
times just before she turned up missing.

February 22, 1974 -~ HELEN quit her dob and left for Texas.
MR, WILLIAMS bhelieves she and GARY had a fight and

she left him.

March 8, 1974 - GARY quit his joh and was going to Texas
to f£ind EELEN.

Paunl G, Bickfrrd

CONTINUED
i
Investigating Ofricer’s Signature Approved




OAX FOLICE DEPARTMENT

Complaint No.! Fil 31 ass{ Date | Page
CAX POLICE DEPARTMnNT | |
1442-75 | 7.1 | 4-=22-75 | 14,
TONAL COMPLAINT REPORT | Bureau Investigating Officer
i o I o U °©
| Sol avl C. Bickford
ant t Other Information

Late March or
Zarly April 1974 - MR. WILLIAMS was contacted by FBRI AGENT
BILL ROCCIA in regards to the whereabouts of GARY

Liza
ADDISON TAYLOR. It seemed *+he FBT wanted to talk +o

him about tne disappearance of 2 females from Toledo,

Ohio. The FBI could not locate him.

Avril 1974 - HELEN re+turned

i MR. WILLIAMS. At this
were living in A

some bhusiness he

to the area and came in +o see
t time, she stated she and GARY
rizona and she had come back to settle
re

gy

Late November or
Early

rly December 1974 - GARY called MR. WILLIAMS from Chicago.
At this time, he stated he was working f£or a builder
in Chicago and had not seen HELEN for months. This
was the last contact MR. WILLTAMS has had with either

parties.

MIEC. INFPORMATINN:

.

AELEN'S father did not like GARY and did not approve
of the marriage.
GARY & HIELEN had owned a house *+railer but sold it on
a land contract +to ART SHELTON, TX 485-34545,

Wagon Wheel Trailer Park

51074 Mott, Lot £227

Belleville, Michican
A few months ago, M. SHELTON called M7, WILLIAMS *o
ask where he should send the payment to GARY.

ng “=he course of our conversation, MR. WILLIAMS brought up facts
* GKDY and HELEN but was unable +o put gpecific dates with the
rmation.
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| Complaint No.| Fil  llass | Date | Page
ROYAL OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT | la49-75 - 22275 | 17,
ADDITIONAL COMPLAINT REPORT | Bureau Investigating OTricer
S.I.U, Paul G. Bickford
Complainant ~Other Information
ROYAL OAX POLICE DEPARTMENT PROGRESS - CONTINUED

MISC. INFORMATION - Co

T

f_h

nued

3

GARY had a good friend that was a colonel in the
National Guards or Army Reserves. The pari -v's name
was PARKER, but it is not known whether that is +he
first or 1asL name. This subject is on a military
pistol or rifle team.

There also is a party by the name of DAVE BARRETT
that owns a furniture store on Washtenaw Ave. in Ann
Arbor - Barrett Turniture Store This subject's
parents are very good friends with Cary's parents,
and GARY bought carnmeting from BARRETT for the house

in Onsted.

GARY had a small collection o ns, Machet and mil~
ltary items in his house:

le - fully automatic
]

ryTY N

R. WILLIAMS also stated that HELEN ! always drove a
1972 or 1973 Chrysler, wht/bronze, and GARY drove a
blue and white van. Subjects owned a Boxer dog at
the time they worked f R

M wTT
tor MR. WILLIAYM ,\S

MR, WILLIAMS will call if he *thinks of anymore information.

" px G gy L e o i s ¢ ,, A v I &)
Lavestigating Oflicer’s Signature Approved
Paui C. Bickford
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’ 3
i Complaint No.{ Fil Jlassf Date j?age
b )
BOYAL QLK PQOLICE DEPARTMENT 12442-75 7.1 i! 4~22-75 ; 10,
i /
ADDITIONAL COMPLAINT REPORT | Bureau Investigating Ofricer
, : S.I.U, Paul G. Bickford
: Other Information
! PROGRESS
INVESTIGATION:
! lgan State Board of Health, Depariment of Vital Records, Lan-
: 517-373-1387, was contacted in regards to a marriage license
; ADDISON TAYLOR. From 1972 until the present, there had not
: icense obtained.

T, BILL ROCCIA, Tolado office, TX £19~-243~-6124, was contacted
missing girls from Toledo. He stated that a white male
description of GARY TAVLOR, went +to a bar in Toledo,

0" \Q
-5
D

: owned by a HERBIE HOWARD and picked up 2 prostitutes for a party.

i They got into a car with license plates that registered +o CARY TAYLOR,
3 9210 Xingsley, Onstead, Michigan, and have n been seen zince. This

{ took place in late March or sarly April 1974 and the TBI have since

j closed the case. The girls names are DEBBIE HENDERMAN and LEE FLETCHER.




© . o
W o £
LSNPS o
DL _.‘Q )
e o w 2
= EN R O
@ 0 5 M4 o
i {9 g I AR
T L 434 e e U .
(I ¢ o ord ~ 0 B i
OSSN TE O 0.0 o~ © [
P O O g om oD . i
< &) e QU OO0~ ]
£« B LG nwes SE DO’ “ e
S £ @ © D el @ gy £ )
e “ =0 LRI RN SR « £
v e 0 ~ 0 O wn g U o
2 W & . oW v ot 1
« 0 ”; M ® CRgH®wo Ks U
i w1y U Gl ® b m O L 3]
(ST KE R & OomE 0O Koy ot !
N [ed law GRS I = H
~ 9 o -l e I AN SIR I a
i e B o~0 O H-lB.am - O o
o o = St wl g bUGT D T K D
Py — © TSNOJER O oon Q S
o AL T A R R e} © e
kkkkk - -2 LOE S DY oo CE! £ 2
: LA R B SN I & DR > 0
RS 5 £S5 o0 0 P O 4 o,
= w U BW i E e by ) - =
) S (S e =T I s B A T N ) o
L =i B ST e © 3 o +
s 1 ° M o ow nEl oo o o
SRS I PP A Ul b ooyl oo W) o Q
Do 3 e Rl S ! Bl.C @ bt g
o [ 02 [ © el O ESD DY o I
O 0 o I SR ¢ Y el T > H
£ £y < ~N OO0 4 = 0 £ e o
Q = 4 I B N N 3 O el jon
b m O wet O oo g 1 o
e o (e} O E DA > RV 6] W
[CiRe RN bW 0 - <L O £
B O O @ @ > ©wWMEs BPE s | o3
Qe 0~ O oy -l nwo =i o
Bt vl © . o NMOooa 0o o a
= 1 OB o @ ol B MEEE VR Qe =
B B & SR O G E 0o QD © . 6D
= = =0 TLOU® EFOoog ©80OC¢CO0 o
(O £ L ¢ 0o o ed Kl B 0
= o i o> oMo o REE NS v e oo ©
EI < O 00 Oonvun deg o 0
S F V0d nouwsod o6 o 1RO~
= i1 W . O 0.0@ 047614 I S 0
b E A OPg oo o O “ma e i
x] = B O Yo e} v (OIS O -]
) 1 [l (e} : RN Sl et 0 e o o e U~ G o {
< & [ORER TGO oo Lt o o M LTen M
jea - ) 43 O g 43 I s sfie s s O fad
) oW | g 0w IS (IS By e b o]
HoE O Ao T I S @ E o~ [ h v
el O £ w MO Mg U ] +] 3
o0 O Gl e (G BN G G I chr i o AR £ £ [
[ew R ] [ o] O OO W e e 8] jasy - ]
O «q = RefNo) =l
a4 o O b B R W "
.= S w re . D
O R = SR i oY &2 joh
AR 3 O el U =t ¢
i 1 bt 0
T o O [
> SR o =
O O e
A ) H




ROYAL CAX PCLICE DEPARTME

ADDITIONAL COMPLAINT

&k

INVESTIGATION :

NTLN e

0

on this date, the Michigan National Guar 1

to the subject MR. WILLIAMS had mentioned on 4-22-75. In checking
the records, nothing could be found on a COLONEL PARKER with +he
lational Guard.
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"LICE OFFICERS OFFENSE REPOF
HOUSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT °

PRINT ONLY — USE BLACK BALL POINT SER. No.
If more space is needed use Additional Report Form
o HVORFENSE CHANGED TO
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STILL MISSING

Vonnie Joyce STUTH ' WF 19 yrs. 4-21-55 5'6" 135
14215 24th S. Long blond hair parted in the middle.
Seattle, Washington Hazel eyes; pierced ears

20 miles south of University of Washington

Disappeared: 11-27-74, Wed. 2300 hrs.
Activity: Was preparing a salad in her basement apartment. All ID and
$150 was left behind. She vanished without a trace.
Suspect: Gary Addison Taylor 3-29-36, 5'10" 190 brown/hazel
Walk-away from Ypsilanti, Michigan State Hospital
Lived across fhe étreet; refused a polygraph; and has dropped
out of sight.
Clothing missing: 1) Gray hooded coat
2) Blue top
3) Blue jeéné - bell bottom

Investigating Agency: King County Police 206-344-7557 or 7563
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! ‘ P ome . HOUSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT RERIETEA -
*ap / "’ - T # = o 7 76)
SUPPLEMENTARY OFFENSE REPORT * SERIAL NO. §mt2362—
OFFENSE _RAP. fo ALGIAUATID BUAUAT, CHANGED TO
1) a4l i
LOCATION 6L gajuoe Aol __COMPLAINANT PATRICLA TIRIPLITON

DATE OF OFFENSE ___ 3=11-75

DETAILS OF OFFENSE PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

PROGRIZIE REFORT

We, dateotives Trimble snd Daksr, wers sasigned by Lbt. Beraten to follow
up on the Lslow Information.

I, Dat, Yrimble, rocsived a phone call frown Sgt. Schuells of the Austin,
Texas police dept, who atabed that an uf 1mamt had called him thles dats
and statad that a Gary Taylor was mup*mﬂﬂ ad Lo b2 enroubs from a

maohine shop somswhers in louston to his nlace of residsnce at 1120
Robblia. 8gt. Schuslle further abtated t‘ 24 TagFlor was suppou@ o be
driving a fuur door bronge Chryslaer, [[ilc ohlg zan licesnas NMO 563. At the
time Schuslle called he ﬁlﬁ not huaw whath@r or not T&yl@r wan actu&lly
wantad by this depl,

The #.W.8, 5. te2m was noblifiiesd for thelr aaslastances in makling a run

on the above adoress, .

With four unlte from the s.w.a.t. tean and two Debt. unlta Trom homicelds,
urvelllance wos set up at verious in%srsectlions around 1120 Robblae,,
At spproximately 2:55 Al.il. we, Triable and Baker, observed a Chrysldr
turn north on atudewood at, Lrom Hobble. We gob bshind the Chryalsr
as It was Lturning weat on Loulse st. The Uhryiler then turnsd south on
north mailn at, and ag 16 papssd in ths Light of & seprvice station on
the corner of north mein snd Loulss, fuylor was recoynized from wanted
pleturss as baing thewentad actor in o numbsr of Hape cgoes Taylor.
atonped at the Inbernesctlon of Htudswood and Ualvalcade &nd ag he CRme
to a cornlebs %tnh unit 801 with officera R.S. Lobue, badgs #2191, and
Wal. Carmlcal, badge 12L, stopped thsir patrol car in front of the actor.
With the patrel unit in front of the sctor and The det. unlt In the rear.
I, det, Trimbls, open=d the driveras deor ol the acteras vehicle and order-
ed him to stepn oub, Let, Daker handeulfed the actor snd plsced him in
the det., unit, The sesor sud blz vehilocle was Sthen brought to the esntral
police atatiocn. The wvehlcle war baped 2% 1202 ¥Weshington and ths actor
was teken bto the bonlcelde division m;d placed on hold and was then placed
in ocity jall. V¥hils g® the scuens of avreshb offlcer Lobue rsad the actor
his legal warning from the bDlus curd *ukuisb@; by Ll% district abtorney's
office, Pha zcbor was sitting o 4he back seab of the Debt. unlt whsn
his satatuatory varning was read o bl

-

Sgh. Schuwlle can bs contactad ab 512-452-4307, bBxt. 182.

Cha m;;ﬁﬂ/* M
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Halia TRIMITS badge ie i[)’ div.code______________ days off 0. Hele WHHHSTEN
I m o YA Yo b Y :
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Date & Txme <uppiement Made I; e r> Ve /,* z’7 2 *' ! pe® ‘ o

e T T T SR . PR RO 1R Law £.74




Aﬁwi;m . ,a . ” ) HOUASTOQJ PO”UCEJ’DEPI-\RTI\:]‘ENT ) s SN wly ,gﬂ: 'ﬁ
‘”‘\3“5 . ~suw’:_EMENTTARL;"OFFE:'\JSEREPORT e SHNALNO;iQfQQiﬁgjyf
. OFFENSE CHANGED TO
____LOCATION ’ __COMPLAINANT __Putrieda Templeton

) DATE OF OFFENSE

DETAILS OF OFFENSE PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

PROGREES REPCRT: 5/20/75

At 3:30 AM Defi. Stephenson was notlfied by Officer Lobue that the uant cd actor,
Gary Addison Teylor, wss in custody,. Det. Stephenson also gapote with Lt.
Keraten Iin the Homicide OFfice and reported to Homicide at 415 aM 5/20/75.

The ector was booked in the city Jall by Deb, Trimble % Det. Baker, Det.
Stephenson vent to the carp compound and found the actor's vehiele to be
bearing 75 Texas LPX 508, Checked these plates on MVD Reg.~-~not reported by
county. Deb. Stephenson will secure sedreh warvant this AM to seavch actor's

‘vehiele, 1973 Corysler white over bronze, MU door--Vin: CIA3M3C23U377, bearing

75 Texas LPK 508. A sesbeh warvent wiil 2180 be secured to search the actor's
residence, 1120 Robbis St. 1in Houston, Harvis County, Texas. J
Det, T. Plerce, on follow~-up investigation, found LPK 508 to be registered to
Shirley A. McHugh, 5919 Jim--to a Bulck Vinfh52605%126188,  Det, located '
Mr, L, L. Robie--5919 Jim ph 681 B562, who stated Bhirley was btheir daughter
and she sold her buick to Glenda 211 Hodge nho works at Cofee Cup Restaurant
Hempatead 462 0015, 1lirs, Uodge was contacted & her Tather advised that the
plates werem migsing from the car at this time, but Glenda did not know

they were migsing until asked sbout them, she gtatea they were on her car

when she drove it 5/19/75. She will maks a repors.

At 7:30 AM, Det. Stephenson contacted Agst, D.A. John Holmes and met with him .
at his office--301 San Jacinto, At this time affidavite for a Bearch warrants
were draun on the actor's vehicle & regidence. Search warrants were izsued
and executed by Judges Iawrence Wayne 1n hig court at 10:30 AM==5/20/75.

Coples of both search warrants are attoched hereto, plesse refer to them for
complete details, . o

Det, Stephenson & B. F. Frank proceceded to the actor's residence, 1120 Robbie,
after gecuring house keys from key ring in Bctor's vehicle. Det. Arrived at
1120 Robbile at L 10:50 AM. At this Location, Robbic St. rune Fast & westh,

This residence is locatad on the north aide of the street and faces to S
the south., This is 2 one story frame duplex residence with 1120 Robbie being
located on the east alde of the refidence. Tets. entered through the back
door which was gecured with a dead bolt lock., The front door wag #ecured uwith
the same type lock and also & chain loek from the inside. The search started
from the front door. See Dlagram, not to scale, sttached, for floor plan.,

The following described 1tems were recovered by Teb, Stophenson Zxzm in the
presence of Det. Frank, from the residence of 1100 Robbie:

Olio e grnfs o

" INACTIVE (NOT CLEARED) JD INACTIVE (NOT CLEARED) [
| RECOMMEND THAT THIS CASE BE DECLARED CLEARED BY ARREST 0 CASE DECLARED UNFOUNDED 0
. UNFOUNDED 0 GLEARED BY ARREST 0
FFICER(S) MAKING REPORT : / Supervisor .
TPHINSO 1 BHT / T H. W, KERS T
» IJ.STEH'ILJE&J QI\J badge Is :,"w [ div. code _ days off .\ ® - L] 3
B E. FRANK YA
badge div. code wme___ days off S, Rank
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; SUPPLEMENTARY OFFENSE REPORT o SERIAL NO.C;r 07:12~~ P— 1
1 . OFFENSE CHANGED TO
. .. Dy B Tt e
LOCATION _COMPLAINANT _12crieia Templeton
| DATE OF OFFENSE

DETAILS OF OFFENSE PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

PROGRESS REPORT CCNT PROFERTY RECOVERED

LIVING ROOM: Numbrouse maps and magazines recovered from the draver® in the
table thal was vsed 3xa ag a stand for the televigion sebt. This table '
was located An the northwest corner of the 1iving room,

i st S A

BEDROOM: 55 keys were recovered from the top of end from the left top draver
of & dresser, which was located in the scuthwest corner of the bedroom. There
wers 16 loose keys, one mobel ving from Toas Vegas, 1 key ring containing 18

+ keys and one key ving coonbteining 20 keys, These keys were mébhked by Det.

' Btephenson with the initials C.8. There were 2 whilbe HXHBEH sheets recovered

. from the double bed which was located along Bhe eest wall.of this bedroom, i
with the head to the north wall. '

-~ CLOSET: One 22 mukixkr caliber Reminghton riflsz fully loaded, seriel #2W48733,

' This rifle was wavked by Det. Stephenson uwith the initials 018, the date 5/20/75.
and the location recoversd 1120 Rebbie. This closet 48 located near the
southwest corner of the bedroom and 48 between the living room and the bedroom.

KITCHEN: Numerous discarded scraps of pspers and notes were recovered f'rom

two white plastic sacks containing garbage. UWhich were located in the northweat
corner of the kitchen, Some of these scraps of paper were makked with the
initals .8, .

BATHROOM: One pair of men's light broun western cut (PANHANDLE) slacks, stained
and one palr ofmen'’s gfze medium (BVD BRIEPS COTOR EROWH) stained and torn.

Both items were marked by Det, Stepbenson with the initials CIS and the date .
5/20/75. The glachs were on a hanger, hanging on the wall of the bathroom,

The briefs were on the cdge of the sink. The babthroom is located on the

north east corner of the honse,

ALL OF THE ABOVE PROFERTY WAS TAGOED IN THE POLICH FROFPERTY ROOM UNDER TAG
# BOT60 WITH THE EXCEPTION .OF THE SHERTS, THE SIACKS AND THE MEN'S BRIEFS,
WHICH WERE PIACED IN THR HOMICTIDE OFFICE FROPERTY ROOM TO BE SURBMTTTED TO. |
THE CRIME IAB UNDFR HARRIS COUNTY 's SHERIFF OFFICE CASE # B 28306, SUSAN KAY
JACKSON, UEAD WOMAN, » - R

Dets Franks & Stephenson then proceeded Lo Besl Industries, 1717 Roy, ph

861 4231, arvving ot approx 12:30 PM, Debs tolked to Mr. Howard MeGaughey
who is iIn charge of the shop. Mr. MeGaughey gmve the following information %
on Gary Addison Taylor: On 12/20/74 wade application for employment, listing
folloving Information; _ o
8s# 3B3-34-0578, address TOU1 Harrisburg, phone 926 4802, married to Helen M. "
with 2 children, ‘ o
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SUPPLEMENTARY OFFENSE REPORT =~ semiaLno. @ DO790.
OFFENSE CHANGED TO
““"ﬁLOCATION ; COMPLAINANT Potrivio—Foopi=tm
DATE OF OFFENSE
DETAILS OF OFFENSE PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

Hmﬁﬁm“ﬁﬁﬂmfﬁmw : : APPLICATION FOR EMPLOYMENT CONT

ZfﬁV@m Mi “hiﬁun
38} 403 @ wrig, Ann Arvbor, Michigen
fott R Amh i, Ann Avbor, Michiganp

REFERFNCES; #1 BL11 Parl:
#” Dy, Russel
#3 Jin Turnor

PARENTS: Milo Taylor--3003 Broadway, Tucson, Arizonide--ph. 602-622 - 1483

ﬂ/“ﬁ/?hmmhif&ﬂm*?%phhj tewdny shift
1/24 /75»~iramafrrWﬂJ«wmiﬁhL BDALE = L1 IM-TAM
3/12/75~~requested leave of qb‘amaw through 3/00/75 due to death in family
in Arizonia and problems with his wife. However subject d4d not return o .
work 3/24/75,  But did reburn to his job 3/27/75.
5/&0/7%«~L10ckem out approX ZAMe-earily

Worked lots of weckends—-did not work pagt 3 weckends--weakly time card availe
able on w@quest , .

s reported to his boss that
je{broun) had been stolen,
I con ID some Lools and box,

o

Week of May 5, 1975, worker William Kin nzer hig 1657

michrometers and a ,JOT boit, approx
Mr, RKinzer wants toola in ﬂCtOfgﬂ valhl

Det, then p?ﬂﬂ@@ﬁ“ﬂ to previous addroseg of *myler{fﬁmnd in house 1120 Robbie)
2113 W, Alabama #9B-- Found builﬁlmg vacant and buvned--cloged by Fire Marshall,

Aprll of 75,

Date, returned to Homieide Div at appro Det. Ermnk@ T. PierCL and
Stephenson, by authorization of seareh

1973 Chrysler, 75 Tx KPV 508, located af 1

The follw ing article wcre vecovered by Tet. Stephenson in thepresenoe of
Deta Plerce and Franka:

FROWT BELT: Fiaﬁml Gelt <357 blue steel revolver brown grips serial #36G460
fully loaded one box of ers L3587 anman%tlr ”mﬂ»uxuﬁng by 1ive rounﬁs, 2
pagr of Flﬂﬂm@%(ﬁ]@ﬁ* maﬂ green lens) one keoy 3 ng containing 7 keys, one
Hoppe's pilstol cleaniong kit, broun, dnﬁ one (

wters siliceone cloth kKit, agreen.
Were recovered from s §ﬁvw! brovwn sultease, which wes sitting on the pagsenger's
gide of the front seat, o

GLOVE BOX: One gold plﬁﬂf £ poneh, conteining gonal papers of (Bry Teylor
Including savings book at Reagan Donk, Wavy discharge papers, birth certificate,
vehlele registration Ddﬂﬁrﬂi check book in the name of Gary or Helen M. Taylor
and numerous other papers,

' INACTIVE (NOT CLEARED)  []] INACTIVE (NOT CLEARED) ]
| RECOMMEND THAT THIS CASE BE DECLARED CLEARED BY ARREST [ | CASE DECLARED UNFOUNDED '
] O

UNFOUNDED CLEARED BY ARREST
' OFFICER(S) MAKING REPORT Supervisor
T T T R4S m oy .
~.1 A IJS.D’}T 3.”' ’\i pﬁ badge L . divicode .. _daysoff_____ }- AP, X ? P( W
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___ OFFENSE CHANGED TO

—LOCATION —COMPLAINANT __1tetats memnt abiap

DATE OF OFFENSE -

DETAILS OF OFFENSE PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

FROGRESS REPORT CONT

FROPERTY RECOVERED FROM CAR CONT

TRUNK: 2 1973 through 75 Hichigan license plates NMC 583, were vecovered

near the left tire well.

+ ALl of the above properby and the keye Lo the actor'a regidenc
Fa 3 N Lx
on an orange key ring, which contained b

+ whith were

@
Keys, marked by Det. Stephenson,

vere tagged in the TIYuUH Folice Property room under tag %59760.

The sedvch warvants fov the achor's vesidence and vehlcle, were executed
by Det. Stephenson and will be returnsd to Judge Weyne's Court on 5/21/75,

It will be notedt Lthat at the tlme Lthatb

he actor's vehicle was searched

the trunk conbsined a lavae box of tools, 6 white plastic bags containing
assorted men's clothing and nunberous ionse articles of men's clothing
and shoee, In the back gealb there vere tuo pilantic black covers for men's
Bults and a brown vinyl duffle bag contédning 2 beige or pink blanket,

INVESTICATICN TO CONTINUE. s 0 ww. .

s
o
Fuliy

ARRESTED » GARY AUDISON TAYILOR
&
CHARGED

- INACTIVE (NOT CLEARED)
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UNFOUNDED

i
0
a
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O
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CONFESSION WITH OFFICER'S WARNING
Date May 2Lth, 1975
Time  jyonyan

Statement of Gary Addison Taylor

taken at Police Administration Building _ , Harris

County, Texas.

i Gary Addison Taylor . s

have been warned by Carolyn Stephenson , the person
to whom this statement is made that: (1) I have the right to have a lawyer present
to advise me both prior to and during any questioning, (2) if unable to employ a
lawyer, I have the right to have a lawyer appointed to counsel with me both prior to
and during any questioning, (3) I have the right to remain silent and not make any
statement atalland any statement I make may and probably will be used in evidence
against me at my trial and (4) I have the right to terminate the interview at any
time I so desire.

I fully understand all of these rights, and, desiring to waive all of them, I
hereby make the following voluntary statement.

In the last part of November 1974 I was living in Enumclaw Washington
with my wife Helen., I was working for Pacific Propeller Company. We
lived on 228th Street in a two bedroom home which we rented. 228th
Street is between Auburn and Enumclaw about four miles west of Enumclaw,
I came home on day, I don't remember the exact day but it was near the

end of November and my wife had left me., I started drinking and went to
some bars in Kent Washington. I got drunk and drove back to a house where
we used to live in South Seattle, Washington on 24th Street. Our house
was still vacant. I was driving my Dodge van, it was blue and white,

I went to our old house and got the mall out of the box. I went across
the street to where I had seen this girl. I had seen her befors when we
lived there she was about 20 years old and had a nice dog that she kept
chained and the dog got loose and got ran over by a car. I was pulling
in our driveway and I saw her standing in the street looking at the dog
and I felt sorry for her and put the dog in a box for her and carried the
dog to her house. I almost cried over the dog because I have always liked
dogs. I couldn't understand at the time why she didn't seem to care about
the doge She said she would just get another dog and said this was the
second or third dog she had that got run over., I told her then if she

was going to have a dog she should get a fence. When we lived across the
street I would see her off and on and she would always wave and seemed to
go out of her way to be friendly., When I went back to 24th Street the
last of November I went to her house and knocked on the door. She was

on the phone then and came to the door. I asked her if she wanted another
dog just to make conversation. She told me just a minute and went back

to the phome and then came back to the door and said her husband should

be home soon., When she said that I started to leave and then she asked

if she could see the dog and I said yea. We both walked to my van and

got in. She could see then I didn't have a dog but she didn't get out

of the van., I had some beer in the van and I made small talk with her

and I kissed her a couple of times. I asked her if we could go back in
her house and she said no her husband would be home in a little while.
Then I suggested we go to a motel and she said it was too late., Then

I more or less forced myself on her and had intercourss with her. She
didn't scream or anything or fight with me when I had intercourse with
her. Afterward I still insisted we go somewhers and asked her what her
husband would think if he came home and she wasn't there and she said he
would think she was out messing around and we got into kind of an arguement.
Then I told her there were a couple of more guys where I lived and she
sesmed interested so I just took off and said lets go. I started driving
back to Enumclaw and she kept asking where it was a got mad about it.

I got o Bnumclaw so I went out to my place and had sex with her again a
couple of more times, She kept asking where the other guy wsre and I

told her I would call them and left the room and acted like I made a call
but I didn't have a phone. I went back in the room with her and she said
she wanted to use the phone and then she found out I didn't have a phone
and got mad and started saying I had raped her and that she ought to tell
her husband., She also found out it was after midnight and didn't know
what she was going to tell her husband. I told her I would take her home,

CONTINUED OW PAGE TWO \S%@\N S



PAGE TWO OF CONFESSION ¥ GARY ADDISON TAYLOR May 24, 1975

She said something about she ought to tell her husband. I got scared then
s0 I got my gun a Browing 9 mm, and I just scared the hell out of her and
I thought she wouldn't tell. She said she wanted her coat and went to get
it and I went to get my coat. While she was out of the room getting her
"coat she asked me "have you still got the gun?", When she asked this I
thought something was funny and went to the living room and she was running
across the living room and was headed for the door screaming help. She
got halfway out the doorwall or sliding glass door and I shot. I shot

her once and hit her in the head. Then I thought what the hell am I going
to do now I got to get rid of her. I pulled her over the hill in back

of the house I guess about 50 yards or so and buried her. I went back in
the house and didn't do anythinge A couple of days later ny wife came
back and we moved to Portland Oregan where we stayed in a motel. We found
a house to rent and got a U-Haul and went back to the house in Enumclaw

to get the furniture and I was arrssted by King County Police and qQuestioned
about this girl. I told them I didn't know anything and later I was
releassd. The next day after I was released I left and went to Tucson

and saw my folks and then came to Houston, Texas. When I left Portland

I left my van there. My wife came to Houston later but we didn't get

back together we completly split upe. Detective Stephenson has shown me

a picture of ghi: named Vonnie Stuth and this is a picture of the girl

I am telling about.
Sln, Tar
WITNESS:

LK § D20 & % 99
ISR el O-355 5 Lim

PAGE TWO OF TWO PAGES



CONFESSION WITH OFFICER'S WARNING

Date 7
Time loehy
Statement of Gary Addison Taylor
taken at 'olice Administration Bullding , Harris
County, Texas.

have been warned by C , the person

to whom this statement is made that (1) I have the right to have a lawyer present
to advise me both prior to and during any questioning, (2) if unable to employ a
lawyer, I have the right to have a lawyer appointed to counsel with me both prior to
and during any questioning, (3) I have the right to remain silent and not make any
statement atalland any statement I make may and probably will be used in evidence
against me at my trial and (4) I have the right to terminate the interview at any
time I so desire.

I fully understand all of these rights, and, desiring to waive all of them, I
hereby make the following voluntary statement
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Appliration for Marriage License
302367

Gary.Taylor PROBATE COURT
AND

LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO

Helen Buhlmen

To the Honorable Judge of the Probate Court of said County:

The undersigned respectively makes application for a Marriage License for said parties and apon oath states:

PB@E SAHB. e Gary. Loy O
1S 35 years of age on the.....29%0  dayof... March ettt et e , 1970
bis residence is....oooorveiveceveeeeee Ypsilantip Michigan. o
his place Of Birth i ...ovcomeeoreeeeceeeeeecece Michigan e
bis occupation is. BT o o OO SO
his father's name is Mo Dy O e
bis mother's maiden name was... Eleanor Bader e
that be was...... Not.... previously married and is.... NOY. .. _widower or divorced man. That he bas no legal wife living.
ThaL AT Helen Buhlman. e
P2 SO 3.3 years of age on the ... .. 10th. . day of oo JanMerY. ,19.71.
ber residence is......oeeeeeeereeeee Y831 lanki, Michigen in said Lucas County, Obio,
ber place of birth s ..o M8 OMM e
her 0CCUPALION S...oocooooocooeeeeeeeeeeeeeceee SeCTe LAY e
ber father's #ame i5...........oooooooeeoocceeeeeeeeer. Oscar . Mueller
ber mother's maiden name was........ CElsie Ry rsom
that she was.....Three.. previously married and s N ow . AR AR oy divorced woman.
Her married name being..........ooeoveerroeoeenne. Mrs....Leonard Buhlman. ...
............................ that she bas no legal busband living.

That neither of said parties is an habitual drunkard, imbecile or insane, or under the influence of any intoxicating
liguor or narcotic drug.

Said parties are not nearer of kin than second cousins, and there is no legal impediment to their marriage.

It is expected thas......... oo is to solemnize the marviage of said pariies.
_____________________ Gary.Taylor . Helen. Buhlman
Sworn to before me and signed in my presence this 1uthday of October , 1971

Judy.. Broka

Deputy Clerk Probate Court

Consent

EEBe(®) 2.25-75-2M
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In the Superior Court of the State of Washington
For the County of King

PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE SPECIAL
INQUIRY JUDGE NO. 12050-1J

1975 SUBPOENA puces TECuM

TO.  Custodian of Records, Continental Bank, 222 S.W. 150th, Seattle,

Washington

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, You are hereby commanded to be and appear
before the SPECIAL INQUIRY JUDGE of King County, State of Washington, in Room W739 | King
County Court House, Third Avenue and James Street, Seattle, Washington, at _1:30 o'clock _ _P.M.
onthe __6th  dayof June =~ 1975_, then and there to give evidence concerning

matters there under investigation and then and there to have with you any and all checking,
savings accounts, and other banking records for Gary Addison Taylor and

Helen Taylor for 1974.

(Subpoena can be complied with by allowing Detective Michael Bailey of

the King County Police to examine the records.)

AND to remain in attendance on said SPECIAL INQUIRY JUDGE until discharged, and HEREIN FAIL
NOT AT YOUR PERIL.

WITNESS The Honorable Exle W. Horswill

Judge of said Superior Court and Seal Thereof,
This _3¥d,  day of __June . 1975,

Upon receipt of this Subpoena, please call Mr.

Prosecuting Attorney, telephone __344-2550




THE STATE OF TEXAS X

AFFIDAVIT FOR SEARCH WARRANT
COUNTY OF HARRIS X -

I, CAROLYN STEPHENSON, a Houston Police Officer, assigned
to the Homicide Division, do solemnly swear that I have reason to
believe and do believe that GARY ADDISON TAYLOR is presently
secreting a criminal instruments, to-wit: a chrome revolver, small
calibre with a "pearl-like" handle, and a large calibre blue steel
revolver, at a location in Harris County, Texas, described as
follows: 1120 Robbie, Houston, Harris County, Texas, the same
being one unit of a single story duplex residential rental unit.

My reason for said belief is based upon the following facts
and information which is known to me:

On March 11, 1975, Patricia Templeton was assaulted and
made to perform oral sodomy on a White Male who she did not know.
The said complainant told me that he threatened tc beat her with two
pistols which she described as a .22 or .25 calibre chrome revolver
with "pearl-like" handles. She said that he also had a blue steel
large calibre pistol which he threatened her with. 2all of this was
told to your affiant by the said complainant, Patricia Templeton, on
May 1, 1975. The same information was also told to J. Johonsen a
patrol officer making the scene of the assault on March 11, 1975,
and as evidenced by his report #G-007%0 which I have read.

Prior to May 1, 1975, your affiant had been investigating
numerous assaults wherein the description and the motive of operation
of the actor involved matched the facts in Patricia Templeton's
case. In one of those cases, the complainant had obtained a license
number from a motor vehicle. Your affiant upon checking registration
of said vehicle determined that it was registered to GARY ADDISON
TAYLOR and gave a Michigan address. A check with NCIC showed the
salid GARY ADDISON TAYLOR to be wanted as an escapee from a mental
institution in Michigan. Your affiant contacted the Police Department
in Royal Oak, Michigan. Royal Oak, Michigan was the address which
the plates came back to on the said vehicle obtained aforesaid.

The Identification Bureau of the Royal Oak Police Department forwarded
to your affiant a photograph of the said GARY ADDISON TAYLOR, which
was received in the Homicide Division of the Houston Police Department
on May 1, 1975.

On May 1, 1975, Detective Terry Stark, with the Houston
Police Department Homicide Division, displayed the said photograph,
along with other photographs, to the complainants in numerous assault
cases wherein the motive of operation was like the facts in the
Templeton case. There were three (3) positive identifications of
the photograph of the said GARY ADDISON TAYLOR, which had been obtained
aforesaid, andamong those positively identifying the said GARY
ADDISON TAYLOR as the assailant was Ms. Templeton. This information
was told to me that same date by the said Terry Stark, who is known
to me.



Based upon the identification aforesaid, charges of
sexual abuse were filed on the said GARY ADDISON TAYLOR on said date.

At approximately 2:30 A.M. on May 20, 1975, Detective
Trimble received a call from Austin, Texas Police Department who
stated they had received information from an informant that GARY
ADDISON TAYLOR was in Houston and was working at Best Industries
and at this time should be leaving Best Industries enroute to his
apartment located at 1120 Robbie Street in Houston, Harris County,
Texas.

After receiving the telephone call from the Austin, Texas
Police Department, Detective Trimble and other officers of the Houston
Police Department began surveillance of the location of 1120 Robbie.
At mwwwoxwamwmww 3:00 A.M., a White Male left the house and drove
away in a 1973 Chrysler, White/Bronze bearing 1975 Texas License
LPK-508. Detective Trimble later told me these facts and that he
personally recognized the said TAYLOR from the photograph that had
been sent from the Royal Oak, Michigan Police Department aforesaid.
In the 2000 block of Studewood, the said vehicle and said occupant
were stopped and arrested and the vehicle was taken to 61 Reisner
Street, where it is presently located.

The activities as described above by Detective Trimble were
told to your affiant in the Homicide Division of the Houston Police
Department on this date. I know Detective Trimble and know him to
be a credible person.

WHEREFORE, I have reason to believe and do believe that
the criminal instruments as alleged, i.e. the two pistols as
described by Ms. Templeton and that were used in the sexual assault
upon her person may be found in the said residence of the said GARY
ADDISON TAYLOR or in the vehicle he was arrested in as described
above, and would ask that a warrant issue to search the said location
and the said vehicle and to seize the said criminal instruments.

CAROLYN STEPHENSON, Affiant

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority,
on this the _ day of ) . A.D. 1975.

HONORABLE LAURENCE WAYNE
Justice of the Peace
Place 1, Position 2
Harris County, Texas



THE STATE OF TEXAS X

_ SEARCH WARRANT
COUNTY OF HARRIS X

TO THE SHERIFF OR ANY PEACE OFFICER COF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS, OR,
ANY OTHER PEACE OFFICER IN SAID STATE: GREETTINGS:

WHEREAS, Complaint in Writing, under oath, has been made
before me by CAROLYN STEPHENSON, which complaint is attached hereto
and expressly made a part hereof for all purposes and said complaint
having stated facts and information in my opinion sufficient to
establish probable cause for the issuance of this search warrant;

YOU ARE THEREFORE COMMAWNDED to forthwith search the place
therein named, to-wit: 1120 Robbie, Houston, Harris County, Texas,
described as one unit of a single story duplex residential rental
unit, and to seize the criminal instruments therein described, to-wit:
a chrome revolver with "pearl-like" handles and a large calibre blue
steel revolver, and if you find that for which you are directed to
search for, you shall seize the same and make return thereof according
to law provided in such cases.

HEREIN FAIL NOT, and due return make hereof.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, on this the : , day of

A.D. 1975, at o'clock M.

HONORABLE .LAURENCE WAYNE
Justice of the Peace
Place 1, Position 2
Harris County, Texas



KING CO° TY DEPARTMENT OF FUBLIC S. :ITY

POLYGRAPH EXAMINATIOHN REPORT
Bureau of Operations
Detective Division
Case Number: : Polygraph Section File number

- King County Court House -
TL-16062 Seattle, Washington 98104 Th=296

TO: Detective Division
Homieide/Robbery Unit

SUBJECT : EXAMINATION DATE:
HOWARD , CHAELES L. AKA CHUCK 12=2~7),
Address:

1411 S 103rd, Seattle, WA

D.O.B. : Offense:
12~9=53 Missing Persen Investigatien

ﬁequested by:
Det/Szt Pandall

Purpose of Examination:
Verify or refute subjects allegation that he was net invelved in the

missing persen now under investication.,

Conclusions:

oD

The relevant questiens asked durings this examination weres
1,

oD

Se
Polgraphist: Date of Report:

KCDPS B-109 9/74
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"KING COUNTY DEPARTIENT OF PUBLIC SATFETY

POLYGRAPH EXAMTWATION REPCKRT
Bureau of Operations
Detective Division

Case Number: | Polygraph Section File number
King County Ccurt House -
7L-16062); Seattle, Washington 98104 - 74299
TO: Detective Division
Homicide/Rebbery Unit |
SUBJECT EXAMINATION DATE:
STUTH, TCDD E. 12-57],

Address:

1L215 24th Ave S., Scattle, WA

D.O.B. Offense:
§-10~53 Miesing Perscon Investiraticon,

ﬁequested by
Det/Sst Randall

Purpose of Examination: .. ‘
Verify cr refute subjectis allegation that he was not invelved in the

3 ~ & £ - gy L2
digarpearance ¢f his wife,

Conclusions:

Polgraphist: Date of Report:
M. . imtzke 1257k

KCDPS B-109 9/74
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N KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PULLIC SATETY

POLYGRAPH EXAMTNATICN
Bureau of Opera tlons
Detective Division

Case Number: Polygraph Section File number
7L~15062) King County Ccurt House 75,0
Seattle, Washington 98104

TO: Detective Division
Homicide/Roblery Unit

SUBJECT : EXAMINATION DATE:
STUTH, TODD E. 2-6-75
Address:

14215 2Lth ive S., Seattls, WA

D.0.B. Offense: .
fi=10=53 Missine Person.

iequested by?:

Dete Baily

Purpose of Examination:
Verify or refute 5403fcts allegation that he was not involved in the
disanpearance of his wifa,

Conclusions:

Polgraphist: Date of Report:

o e . . Tl
i‘lo _.ia -;"t’jlni‘ d"\“'?j

KCDPS B-109 9/74






N F IG COUNTY
Vietim & DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Witness [

STATEMENT

Type of Case W)AW\/‘ {Jj AN

Taken by @i‘t > W‘Wﬁ\ L—)A)\/&/

Case No.7 ({V /é 062 (‘/
Disrict Number <~

Date / 2~ {1/ 1;7!/
Hour_______A.M.; @ PM.

Serial No.__0 2680 9

Statement of ]G] M Age_ 21

Al 2o WIbd  vhone_242 - 1294
adaess. 14215 2§

Date of Birth 8~/ D~ 53 S;M/HC& W a/

Bus. Phone WZ,S S -2 5

Occupation & Employer V@@V{ ,Li Cé’\ d‘ FW%ZM
M "

Status
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Cont'd. KING COU. Y DEPARTMENT OF PUBLI SAFETY

Page
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¥ NG COUNTY

Case No. 7é/w /é{q} é gﬁf’/

Victi
i DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY —
Witness O STATEMENT District Number i e ST
Date j 2” j 19 ‘7%;
M\ %2 e
Type of Case m&wm J O Hour AM.! 7/57 PM.
Taken by i} k W \;\%\ : }>f ﬁ Serial No. é:/ ,,Z.,? o f:,?
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Taken by Dﬁ/ W\JW\ \/bwk Serial No. _ () 2.8 L5
Statement of __\s” | Az & \;) ﬂj@bf\ Jn Age 2 L K
Alias - zip /6 & phone _ 244 - OZY [
addess__ /Y230 2ySp ( /92285 24yS~ h\
Date of Birth /2~ 24~ 7 at S&er e (elo
Occupation & Employer -?h@w\a : Bus. Phone_G5 S~ T3 (,
Status M
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CONSENT TO SEARCH

£

S/ S S-2Y4-75

{Iime) (Date)

FX'QVUWAéél‘ kf. [:>(L\/L££pﬁm\ -~ _, understanding my

Constitutional Rights not to have a search made of the premises

hereinafter mentioned without a Search Warrant, and of my right to
refuse to consent to such a scarch, hereby authorize the Sheriff-
Director of King County, or his representatives, to conduct a com-

plete search of my premises located at élb 223/ D\lf LV/&?; Sg -

in the County of KXing. State of Washington.

The Sheriff-Director cor his representatives are authorized by
we to take from said premises any letters, papers, materials or othex.
property which they may kelieve have evidential value.

The Sheriff-Director or hiz representatives are also authorized
to make a search cf any vehicles that I have and take from said
vehicles aitletters, papers, materials or other property of eviden-
tial wvalue.

I have read and understand the above, and this written permissicnH

.8 being-.given by me to \::l{§ {VLMUQJW‘SK ‘Y\ {)\CLAQJV\

voluntavlly and without threats or promises of any kind, and with the

knowledge that any of the aforesaid property may be used as evidence

in court. /Q
| , W
v Witness

Witness

KCDPS~B-123
3/72 kak



e ARG TCOUNTY ~BEPARTE N L U Fobuie oo wll

CONSENT TO SEARCH

. 5=22-7 5

- {Time) (Date;

r, Brwwong Wik

—cnstitutional Rights not to have a search made of the premises

, understanding my

hereinafter mentioned without a Search Warrant, and of my right to
refuse to consent to such a search, hereby authorize the Sheriff-
Director cf King County, or his representatives, to conduct a com-

plete search of my premices located at L’C))Li/ 225 L/(zm SC
U

in the County of King, State of Washington.

The Sheriff-Director or his representatives are authorized by
e to take from said premises any letters, papers, materials or other.
property which they may believe have evidential value.

The Sheriff-Director or his representatives are also authorized
=0 make a search of c¢ny veh.ocics that I have and take from said

vehicles ciyilet®ers, pepers, materials or cther property of eviden-

tial value.

ve, and this written permissiocon

I have read and uuidepstand “he above,
is being given hy me to Qﬁ -W\W\ B D\‘\ﬁj\

voluntarily and without threats or promises of ;hy kind, and with the

knowledge that any of the aforesaid property may be used as evidence
y prop y

in court. P A
(Signature)
Witness
_Witness
XCDPS~-B~123

3/72 kak




CASE NO. i

71 17

A Y >

POLICE DEPARTMENT

DATE OF REPORT
Fooa & ey 7
iy

FILE NO.

{LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE - JR., SR., 18T, 2ND, 3RD)

(AN i}

STATE OR PROVAfNCE OF BIF;TH WEIGHT

e

CAUTION - ARMED, DANGEROUS

STATEMENT TAKEN?

OWN REAL PROPERTY?

ﬁ 'y

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS - CITY, STATE, ZIP TELEPHONE NUMBER

DRIVER LICENSE NUMBER

EXPIRES SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER LOCAL NUMBER FBl NUMBER STATE ID NUMBER

FINGERPRINT CLASSIFICATION

;%

.

VEH. LIC. NO. %%{{m

EXP.

STYLE

VEHICLE 1.D. NO.

INYESTIGATING OFFICER

22N

s

AW

ﬂﬁ. 1 44 1 £y
OCCUPATION BUSINESS ADDRESS OR SCHOOL (CONiiF’ NY NAME - ADDRESS - DEPARTMENT OR SHOP NO. AND PHONE)
MARITAL STATUS - CHILDREN (NO.} TIME IN COUNTY ON AND LOCAL NUMBER
) g % -
P &Y - N 3 %‘ 5
N i e i
R YTNY) 1
UNIT PHONE APPROVING OFFICER

ACTIVE PROBATION OR PAROLE? NAME OF PROBATION OFFICER - PHONE

NO@/

YES

FACTS OF CRIME (HOW CRIME PLANNED - HOW CARRIED OUT - ETC.) (INDICATE ANY WEAPONS INVOLVED)

B

NAMES OF ACCOMPLICES

ADDITIONAL CASE(S) SUSPECTED OR CLEARED

ANTICIPATED DATE OF REFERRAL! “ANTICIPATED CHARGE:

CODE S - SPOUSE P - PARENT C - CHILD B -BROTHER T-SISTER R - OTHER RELATIVE F - FRIEND

G - COMMON LAW SPOUSE

ADDRESS sLNCLUAE"E CITY - STATE)

5 12 ié}’;"’ ‘ﬂy%

CODE

o

NAME OF RELATIVE OR FRIEND
@ —

Q C%AB/ L % Q‘aﬁ Viadien @Jw

RES. PHONE

oz -0 221453

Wndor Tﬁ_m" A é

GENERAL INFORMATION: IN LUDE,:?NGOUTS - ILLNESSES - HOBBIES - RECREATION PREFERENCES - DRINKING HABITS - ETC.

w@ﬁ@%@i Vew 3 . ¥n %ﬁm e Wb

PICK -UP ARRESTED & CHARGED CHARGE (S) COURT AND NUMBER

O
O

AT-LARGE WARRANT
OTHERWISE ARRESTED NOTIFY

ISSUED
PLACE NAME

IN FILE 1F

FOR INFO. ONLY UNIT

BAIL

8 /R 1D, UNIT FILE PROSEC. OTHER

DISTRIB!




i s
a CASE NO. 7 i
CRIMINAL WARRANT INFORMATION , ) {
i - N E
— VAR L A
DATE OF REPORT TIME L 5 L
Foy i ; ;
}f POLICE DEPARTMENT untr £, S FILE NO.
BOOKING DATE OFFENSE 8/A NUMBER
NAME SEX RACE
‘% , oy %
3 ;o | 3
DATE OF BIRTH HEIGHT WEIGHT HAIR SKIN TONE
e v x " K > : v LI (R
SCARS, MARKS, TATTOOS, ARTIFICIAL BODY PARTS, ETC. CAUTION - ARMED, DANGEROUS STATEMENT TAKENT OWN REAL PROPERTY?
LAST KNOWN ADDRESS - CITY, STATE, ZIP TELEPHONE NUMBER
STATE EXPIRES LOCAL NUMBER FB1 NUMBER STATE ID NUMBER
FINGERPRINT CLASSIFICATION VEH. LIC. NO. 3 &f # STATE EXP.
% %

i

VEHICLE i.D. NO. M& KE MODEL STYLE

[ELE o SN

. d I AL i
OCCUPATION BUSINESS ADDRESS OR SCHOOL (COMPANY NAME - ADDRESS - DEPARTMENT OR SHOP NO., AND PHONE)

MARITAL STATUS - CHILDREN (NO.) LIVING WITH ; TIME IN COUNTY
SERIAL UNIT APPROVING OFFICER
[y S ; #
"
CASE NUMBER WARRANT DATE TOW OFF CODE OFFENSE BENCH D
7&//(?0&%1‘} arresT O
7
AMOQUNT OF BAIL WARRANT NUMBER ISSUING AGERNCY COURT FILE
FELONY MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION (1.D. NUMBERS, NAME OF ATTORNEY, SURRENDER DATE, ETC.)
MISDEMEANOR
AT LARGE L} IN cusToDY [} ouT on PR [} ouT on BonD L]
P.A. RETURN DATE: SUP. CT. ARR, DATE:

INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR WARRANT ENTRY INTO SEAKING, WACIC, AND NCIC WILL BE FURNISHEDBY THE
ORIGINATING AGENCY AND/OR PROSECUTING ATTORNEY.

EXTRADITION INFORMATION
MUST BE APPROVEDBY THE CHIEF ORASSISTANT CHIEF PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

APPROVED BY FOR EXTRADITION FROM
[:] SEAKING —LOCAL ONLY D NCIC -~ WILL EXTRADITE FROM ORE., IDA., MONT., WYO.,
CALIF., NEV., UTAH, COLO., ARIZ., NM, HAWAII &
D WACIC —~ STATE WIDE AL ASKA
D NCIC ~WiLL EXTRADITE FROM D NCIC =~ WILL EXTRADITE FROM U.S. INCLUDING
IDA., & ORE. ONLY. HAWALL & ALASKA

FOR DATA SYSTEMS USE ONLY

SPEAKING:

CCN/ DOE/ TOE/ SER/

cicC:

wa wac/ poc/ Toc/ SER/
NCiC:

NIiC/

SERIAL UNIT DATE TIME

WARRANT RELEASED TO: ]




sy

i (v, 12T

| B SSehead 5T FEETIES HTUT < 108 BT8R 1EE

WITH AGERCY smm THOSE ANGERFRINT.

i-_Mﬁawﬁmmﬁmwammﬁﬁmwmﬂ&m**
| FiNAL DISPOSITION IS NOT SHOWN OR FURTHER EXPLANATION OF CHARGE IS DESIRED, COMMURNICATE

=

PD S Gary Addisocn 1-22-55 1| asit TOT BO
2t Peterszburg Taylar e
Fia #i3B19 .
Fn ¢ - Gary Addizon 3-7-57 A w/1 to kill TOT Bl &ﬁgi’iﬁlq
Royal Qak Hich | Taylor #2088 : ; X Hills PD
£ 80 Gary A. Tavlor | 2-8-57 | 4 ¥/I to nmurder
Pontiac Bigh F1i338-4 ‘ ‘ :
SHosp Gary A. Tayler | idm inf =s1t with Ionin SHosp
foniaz Hich #5888 1 3-35-57 | iptenl to 33»3&5*3 trans
Sk : Burder ( to the
: it Lafsyette
. - Clinic 4=14-81°
readmitted io
Iguia BHosp
@

ORIGINAL




EAVE BLAY

M Mo

Gary ‘ %

Race L Sex Weight Height Ha. Eyes
Jhite Male 196 70 3/4'l Brn Hazel

Date of Birth
3-29-36

ryf\ /LEA\?\BLA% L / S....-f

e s
4

Yes Yes
ratient X] Enrolled []

Offense: Assault with intent to Murdeqy

Fingerprints Submitted bt,

'nstitution enter for Forens ic Pg

Peyahing

Institution No.

LIy

90153

i ip 15 P isrel

L Lle /%M%':

fome Address
Unknown

Place of Birth ‘
Ann Arbor, Michigan

IBM No. /70 /O/

/isible Marks, Scars, Amputations, etc.

Date of Admission

SE. ¢m(‘ﬁ\4\u() e g (/\)7;//‘/;¢ L
Seae (B) AiTaee ! 3-4-70
Maiden Name If Married Woman Occupation of Printed Citizenship: U.S. [H
Other.

Unknown

Country

Nearest Relative or Person to be Notified & Address

Milo Taylor 608 S. Washington Royal Oak, Michigan

How Citizenship Acquired

Social Security No.
383-34-0578

Printed Subject is:
Left handed | ]  Right handed [q|

Marital Status of Printed
Single

In-patient 60 day competency evaluation

Year Address LEAVE BLANK

“/(

Sig ture in Full
[ alirdet

PLEASE FILL OQUT CARD WITH TYPEWRITER




rorm BiRbL-0A Uikev, 0-67) ] B . j o '
Last Name ) First Name Middle Name II; A ) /-
Taylor Gary c . - i
Institution Number Race Sex

90153 White Male R 5

INSTITUTIONAL =
: LEAVE SPACE BLANK
|. RIGHT THUMB | 2 RIGHT FORE FINGER {3; RIGHT MIBDLE FINGER | 4. RIGHT.RINGIKINGER 5. RIGHT LITTLE FINGER }

7. LEFT FORE FINGER 8. LEFT MIDDLE FINGER 9. LEFT RING FINGER 10. LEFT LITTLE FINGER

LEFT THUMB [RIGHT THUMB

Imb?essionsvfaken}y (Signature) . Date Taken o FROM
y ‘__.,,/ 7// s ’, '/w__/‘_i/__,, R ”é Instltutxon‘ Center for F

Y Q{assxﬁed & Chec E 1, N.C. Search (1) N.C. Search (2) o orensic PSyChiatry

7 | B Address B

Index Card Made By Answered By ox 2060 -

ARR Axvor, i
MSB. No. , /5 ' MICHIGAN STATE POLICE, IDENTIFICATION SECTION
] EAST LANSING, MICHIGAN 48823 i




B O KA ID-04 VALV, U-0/ ] . . ] . .
Last Name First Name Middle Name g(z//”;’/}) | // /,:] CoL -
/ ; ;
Taylor Gary C ( l Lol ;%
Institution Number Race Sex . !
90153 White Male g | /»' ;; g /s o '
INSTITUTIONAL F ' LEAVE SPACE BLANK %
\ [5. RIGHT LITTLE FINGER - |

. RIGHT THUMB _ 2. RIGHT FORE FINGER

B 7. LEFT FORE FINGER- 8, LEI-;i' MIDDLE FINGER
T
TR S 7

9. LEFT RING FINGER

“ILEFT THUMB [RIGHT THUMB RIGHTHOOR EANGERS TAKEN SIMULTANECUSEY,

FROM

-
I is—s;;?/(/ak/en/bVS'gnatur Date Taken Instituti ]

o - /2 < . . \’7[) nstitution Cente . ’
IR =, Shin &b ‘ ver for Forensic Psychiatry

/9]
/}(assiﬁe “Checked | N.C. Search (1) N.C. Search (2)
\

HUGHES
ygnLER ~Address : Box 2060

Index Card Made By Answered By

, 4nr Axvor, yicn. 4570
M.S.B. No. iolo?« ‘7(7\3 MICHIGAN STATE POLICE, IDENTIFICATION SECTION
: - EAST LANSING, MICHIGAN 48823 Ay
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RE1Rev.

R.ecord compiled

STATE OF MICHIGAN

=
s G
WILLIAM G. MILLIKEN, GOVERNOR
DEPAR /"z:‘;E 4T OF STATT LG
714 S, HARRISOMN RD. EAST LANSING, IMICHIGAN 46023
December 9, 1974
The following 1s 2 transeript of the record, inclual ng the oSt recendy repozted datﬂ,aq shown “in the
files of the Michizan State Police Bureau of Identification concerning our bureay nuniber bggl'ﬂj
Name: L SzX CLR FpC:
Gary Addison Taylor M W (23) ¥ 1 r uwn 15
Aliases: . ' L 1 U L 1k
. »
" ~ BM# 170101
FBLF0S 200 €
Contributor Name znd Number Date Charge Disposition
‘PD St. Petersburg FMla. Ga“v Tajlor 1-22.55 | Assault . - TOT S0
' 71?019 . ’
. ! o L ! _ 1
) HOYaL Uak, Kiche uary ldayioy Lesfbyf CAS Ll :/i to kill |TOT Dloomfrl" Tille
;- <
#2096 .| B 2-11-57
> Pontiac, ¥ che Gary Taylor 2=9~57 |Aslt. v/i to murder| Found insane~orisras
7 11, 339 A : ' to be detzinszd 2zt
' Jonia State Zosziizl
onia State Hospital Gary A. Taylor 3-22-57 lpatient Trensfarred 4o
- " . « "',\ﬂ,‘-rn_ kN i T )
onia dchigan 75938..15 - (sent,) e Laiayetie Clinic,
. .o Detreit, =ch, on
- ]\1"‘3"5199
Disch for aop op disg
. of case: 1-17-55 -
Readm: 5-18-56
Trsfd 3-4-70 to
Ann Arbor Mic:
ter for Forensic Gary A, Taylor 370 #n patient _
Psychiatry #90]53 . CEL s 60,dav comp .
n Arbor, Mich evaluatlon
* Represents notations unsupported by fingerprints in this bureau, but are listed only as investigative leads as being pos;sibly identical with
subject of this record. ’
THIS RECORD FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.
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Relordcompited | .- 3:&%:\;3‘
by: | pw c{ﬁb
WILLIAM G. MILLIKEN, GOVERNOR |
DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE
714 S.HARRISON RD.. EAST LANSING, MICHIGAN 48823 |
B COL. FREDRICK E. DAVIDS, DIRECTOR - .
. January 14, 1970
oy: o wm Feb, 19, 1957
The following is a transcript of the record, includi ng the most recently reported data, as shown in the
files of the Michigan State Police Bureau of.Identification concerning our bureau number [,22),73
1 Name: - SEX CLR = FpC: :
: Gary Addison Taylor M w (23) ¥ 1 R MLL 15
Aliases: - » L 1 U L 1
IBM# 170101 |
FBI#496 209 C
Contributor Name and Number Date Charge Dispozition
*PD St. Petersburg Fla, Gary Taylor 1-22.55 | Assault , TOoT S50
. - ¥13819
) ) ) . . ) v . i ) D
FU noyal UaK, MiChe uary ‘ray.or Les[mb [ Aslit. w/1 to kill [TOT Bloomfield Hills
# 2096 : PD 2-11-57
S0 Pontiac, Miche Gary Taylor 2-9-57 |Aslt. w/i to murder| Found insane-ordered
: # 11, 339 A S to be detained at
Tonia State Hospital
V ) o e e e o3 ’ i
Jonia State Hospital Gary A. Taylor - 3-22-57 | patient Tr@lsfeize%j?o_
Jonia lMichigan #5988~15H (sent.) . . Lalayctte Clinie,
’ RN o Detroit, llichs on
' | 11-3-59. ‘
Readmilted to Toria
Ste Hospital j-11-61L
Disch for approp diép
of case: 1-17-66
Readm: 5-18-66
'D Detroit, Mich, Gary A. Taylor 4-11-61 inv asslt w/int i
#214533 ' to rob
‘ ' T0 '
ON BASIS GF DATA FURNISHED UNABLE
.. LOCATE ADDITIONAL ARREST RECORD IN THE
. MICHIGAN BTATE POLICE RECORDS ECTION
e

[ 4

&

-
 Representa notations unaupported by fingerprints in this bureau.
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Dist. No KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY . Case No.

FOLLOW-UP REPORT
714 116 0 6 2| 4

PRESENT DATE

TYPE OF CAS

MISSI

3-01-76
DATE OF OCCURRENCE Original In

ie PERSON-HOMICIDE INV. 11-28-74 DAVIDSON #49

ORIGINALLY REPORTED AS LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE VALUE RECOVERED

MISSING PERSON 14215 24 So

ADDRESS PHONE

VITVONNIE STUTH SAME

STATUS: oren [ INACTIVE [ cLosep %

mweson

DISPOSITION: CLEARED BY ARREST X EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE | UNFOUNDED O

PROPERTY:

SERIAL NUMBERS—DISPOSITION—VALUE
ETC.

INDICATE ID MARKS—COLORS—SIZES—
RECOVERED [J ADRDITIONAL sTOLEN [] FURTHER DESCRIPTION [] %

<~ 2m
AW N —

. SUSPECTS: INCLUDE NAMES, B/A NUMBERS, DESCRIPTIONS, DISPOSITION, CAN VICTIM IDENTIFY, ETC.

. PERSONS INTERVIEWED: NAMES, ADDRESSES AND TELEPHONE NUMBERS.

. PROPERTY: INDICATE ID MARKS—-COLORS-SIZES—-SERIAL NUMBERS~DISFOSITION~VALUE, ETC.

. ADDITIONAL ENTRIES: SUMMARIZE STEPS OF INVESTIGATION ~COMMENCE EACH ENTRY WITH A NO.,DATE AND TIME,

PERSONS INTERVIEWED:

DET. STEVENSON Houston PD 713-222-3011
STEWART KINARD 609 Fanning St.

Houston, Texas 713-222-6688
JUDGE MIKE BREEN Houston, Texas

Justice Court 713-222-3912
DPA BENNETT Houston PA 713-228-8311
MAJOR KLEVENHAGAN Harris Co. Sheriff's

Houston, Texas 713-228-8311
CAPTAIN WALSH Harris Co. Sheriff's 713-228-8311
TED KATSURINIS 6370 Windset Dr. #67

Houston, Texas 713-782-2851
DET. ATCHESON Harris Co. Sheriff's 713-228-8311
GARY TAYLOR King Co. Jail 344-2641
2-18-76 0900 hrs. Received word that GARY TAYLOR is

ready to be extradited back to Seattle, Washington. Arrangements
were made via OFFICER HOWARD for plane tickets and reservations
for a hotel down in Houston. Myself and SGT. RANDALL would be
making the trip to bring GARY TAYLOR back.

2 2-23-76 0900 hrs. SGT. RANDALL and myself left via
Continental Airlines for Houston, Texas. Arrival time there will
be at 3:05 PM.
3 1505 hrs. Picked by Harris Co. Sheriff's office,
DET. ATCHESON. Transported to the Holiday Inn downtown Houston at
3:40 PM. '
4 1730 hrs. Personal contact at Houston Police
Dept. This time we talked with DET. STEVENSON. Because of her
busy case load, we made an appointment to see her later in the
evening.
dp
PAGE
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KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY : Case No.
IONAL INFORMATION SHEET/OFFICER’S REPORT
ADDIT 714 T 6 061214

TO VIA DATE TIME

FROM SUBJECT: CONTINUATION OF X OFFICER’S REPORT REGARDING []

FOLLOW-UP

ITEM:

5. ~2000 hrs. ~Personal-contact-with DETS.~STEVENSON,
4 PIERCE, and TREMBLE, all 1nv01ved in_this case. We discussed
case thrqnghout the evening.

6- 2-24-76 1130 -hrs . ~Attempt- persona] contact -with STEWART -
KINARD, the attorney for TAYLOR, while he is being detained here
in Houston, Texas. He is currently in a murder trial and can not

-

bereached. T asked that he call me at the hotel at his convenience.

7 1200 hrs. Attempt phone call to Judge M. BREEN,
the Judge who admonished TAYLOR at the time of his arrest. He was
“not inand T made an appointment to see him at 1315 hrs. S

8 1320 hrs. Personal contact with Judge BREEN,
Municipal Court, and we discussed the case. He states that there is
a file regard1ng his advisement of rights to GARY TAYLOR on 5-20-75.
He assisted us in picking up-this document, which was-located -in

~Judge PARROT's court. Reviewing the document and refreshing Judge
BREEN's memory, he indicated that on 5-20-75%, TAYLOR was brought
before him in the morning houyrs and at that time he asked Judge BREEN”
for.a.lawyer....He stated that-he-advised -MR. TAYLOR -that-he did-not-
provide 1awyers,,but that he did have a right to talk to a Tawyer
at any time during his confinement. He also went on to state that

ifraTawyer came into his courtroom during the day who was interested
in.talking to MR. TAYLOR, that he -advise him so. A certified copy

of the rights statement was received.

g w1400 hrs Personal contact at Houston County
~Sheriff's 0ffice and-learned-that-DET. -EVANS-and--DET. 0 SHANOSEE -
were gone for the day. These two Officers were involved in the

Harris County murder involving TAYLOR as the suspect. We asked to
“see their file and found out that it was seaTed and could only be
~.opened..on . the 0K of.-both.of.those Detectives or ROBERT BENNET who-is
with the PA's office. e

~will- assist us in-obtaining any files we desire. -The file-in the-
~ PA's office will be organized and put together and made available
to us later th1s ‘afternoon.

ot
[ =]

211 .. 1430 hrs. ... Personal contact with Major KLEVENHAGAN ..
‘ of the Harrls County Sherlff s Office. He provided their file for
us to Took out and explained that DET. EVANS will be back in tomorrow.
- At-that-time-he will -have a completed copy of theircase for-us to
~take back to Seattle. .
 PAGE
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KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY Case No.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SHEET/OFFICER’S REPORT
7 14 1 6 0]6(2(4

TO VIA DATE TIME

FROM suU

JECT: €O TbNUATION OF [[] OFFICER'S REPORT REGARDING [

FOLLOW™=U

ITEM:

22 o 0820 hrs. TAYLOR advised of his rights by SGT:
. RANDALL. -Harris County Sheriff's Office transported us to the
Airport.

BERVAR S S 0905 ‘hrs. —Arrival-time -at -the Airport. -Made
cavrrangements for.seating on _the airplane. e ,

24 1000 hrs. Left on Braniff International from
e Houston to Seattlev The next five and one half-hours were spent-
with. GARY TAYLOR. Durlng this. time we spoke of GARY's 1life, friends
and family. On occas10n, a question was asked of him about this
case and each time he stated that this was confidential information
and declined to discuss any of the facts. —~He-did state that he had
been beaten and threatened and consequently gave. a statement of
~admission on this case. He asked later to take a "polygraph, but
he states that the authorities in Houston would not allow nim to
have one-.

25 1330 hrs. Arrival time in Seattle. Met by
DET. READER. SGT. RANDALL was deTivered to his home and then we
proceeded to-the King County Jail-to book GARY -TAYLOR. e

264 1440 hrs. Arrival time at the King County Jail.
? TAYLOR booked on K1ng County Murder Warrant.

27 1500 hrs. Personal contact at officedwwbdeedeeed“4'
case and trip with SGT. NOLAN and LT. KRASKE.

28 B 1530 hrs. —Personal contact with DPA KILLIEN . to..
o ,d1scuss the case and. adv1sed I would xerox all the paperwork rece1ved,
from Texas and sit down at length with him tomorrow to discuss case
and give him a copy. "Appointment made for 1300 tomorrow.

29 1615 hrs. Left office.

‘36 2-27-76 1300 hrs. Pevsonal contact with DPAKILtLTEN-and
o -DPA-MAIDA. 1 supplied them each-with a copy of paperwork. received
from Houston, Texas and we discussed the case at length.

" PAGE
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KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUP" IC SAFETY Case No.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATIC SHEET/OFFICER’'S REPORT iy / e
AANIAA: @2"/
TO VIA DATE : TIME
Det, Bailey 12-16-74
FROM_ . - SUBJECT: CONTINUATION OF [] OFFICER'S REPORT REGARDING {4
Burr, Norman G, Taylor, Gary A, Suspect

ITEM:

In tho last weck oF Julv 1“74 whllo on normal patrol within the

N1 area I cam@ upon

a lat fddtd model va m parked just east of

the road ba er located at 5,9, 171st and Three Treec Point lane,
There where three ubject in the van, (1) wm (2) wf, As the wven
bad Mich plates I checked with the driver to determine if they where
Jost which often is the case with outstate plate in that areca,

The driver identified himself as Taylor, Gary 4, and his wife, the
second female was not checked, They stated they whre just talking,
The time was approximatly 2000 hrs, y

I again saw the vehicle parked in the area several time times durine the
week unoccupled, I had the impression that they knew the area and
might be visiting someocne, however I did not see LlPW enter or leave
any regidence or the vehlcleo As I had no reason to watch them

afiter my f£ir

st contac

.

t as paid little attention to the vehicle,

PAGE 1
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¢ ' AREA 714
236-3704 foen

P
Exn
JAMES T. REYNOLDS
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATOR
OFFICE OF DISTRICT ATTORNEY COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COUNTY OF SaN Dizco 220 WEST BROADWAY

BUREAU OF [INVESTIGATION SAN DIEGO, CALIF, 22101



OFFICE OF

THE DisTtricr ’*‘ ORNEY

WILLIAM H. KENMEDY ; COUNTY COURTHOUSE
ASST.DUSYRATT ATTORMEY ) N
RIGHARD D. HUFFMAN COUNTY Ol 5’ ‘*1\ D GO SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101
CHIRE DEPUTY IAGIRICT AYRIRMEY iy \ b = 12 sy
| WAYNE A.BURGESS EDWIN L. MILLER, } S (714) 236-2329

CHIFF MVEDGAT Ok DISTRICY ATTORNEY

July 11, 1975

Detective Michaecl M. Baily
Homicide/Robbery Unit

King County Police Department
King County Court House

516 Third Avenue

Seattle, Washington 98104

Dear Mike:

Again, I apoldgize for thc 6el&y in the report, but hope
that some of the information may be of value to you. As
noted in the report, Hoje“ was reluctant to answer many
questions already covered by S@lgU(UL Demsky prior to my
arrvival. Not having known what hﬂ ~ally querieﬂ
hey akou‘s I found myself at a dis areas
as to what to pursus

As previously advised, she was cooperative to a point,
but defensive, and it was felt that it would not have taken
muech pressure on mwy part to have agitated her into tevymina-
ting the interview. At this point in time, she was weary

from the almost twe hours of questioning by Sergeant Deusky.

also are
L

missing porticns of Sergeant Demsky's
,tj,crl which

ch were obtained {from fLLO}hLY Meiser's

Page 16A occurs where it is noted as a change of tape on
Page 16. Page 18A occurs where an Interruption is noted
on Page 18. Page 31A occurs at another tape change on
Page 31. Page 334 occurs in the last paragraph on Page

33 after Mr. Reynolds says, "I want to apologize for being
late.

If any questions avise, please continue to contact me.
Hoping the appeal situation on Taylor will terminate
shortly,

Sincerely,

JAWMES T
sAnvestigator
Special luwﬁbllgdﬁiOnS Unit

JTR smb

Enclosures



DATE: July 11, 1975

d

R/0: James T. Reynold
Criminal Invest
Special Investi

S
igator
gations Unit

SUBJECT : INTERVIEW OF HELEN MARIE TAYLOR.

ASSTGNMENT

On Wednesday, June 18, 1975, HELEN MARIL TAYLOR was interviewed at

the request of the King County Police De pdraﬂent, Seattle, Washington,
in reference to a homicide which had occurred in their area on
11-27-74, in which the alleged suspect, GARY ADDISON TAYLOR, 1is
preseﬁLTy in custody in Houston, TOACJ, on various criminal charges.

Mrs. TAYLOR, the estranged wife of CGARY TAYLOR, was interviewed in
the law offices of Attorney  FREDERICK A. MEISER, Jr., 1144 State
Street, San Diego, California, telephone 239-8125. Present at the
Jngerm1ca, bcd,a@“ Mrs. TAYLOR andR/0O, was Detective Sergeant
VINCENT J. DEMSKY - of the Michigan State Police, and Mrs. TAYLOR'S
attorney, FREDERICK MEISER. R/O arrived at the law offices of
Attorney MEISER at approximately 7:00 p.m. on the noted date.
Prior to the Investigator's arrival, Sergeant DEMSKY had been inter-
viewing Mrs. TAYLOR in connection with various unsolved homicide
cases in the Michigan area for approximately an hour and ten
minuvtes Dbefove the arvival of this Investigator. :

R/0, upon the conclusion of Sergeant DEMSKY'S questions, interviewed
HLLhN TAYILOR,with the interview beginning at appro ximately 8:00 p.m..
on the noted date. The interview was terminated at approximately
8:45 p.m. Prior to the arrival of this IHVGQL&gdtOY, Sergeant
DEMSKY had been conducting the interview with Mrs. TAYLOR reference
her knowledge of the ectivities and travels of her and her husband,
GARY TAYLOR, for the past 4 or 5 years. Mrs. TAYLOR was advised
that this Invesfigatcy wished to speak with her concerning questions
which had been requested by the authorities in Seattle, Washington,
concerning her Lnowiedge of the murder of VONNIE STUTIL.

Mrs. TAYLOR advised this Investigator that much of the areca and
quesfjons probably to be asked as to her knowledge while in the

eattle area as well as her and GARY'S travels elsewhere, had ol-
ready been covered by Sergeant DEMSKY pricr to this Investigator's
arrival. However, she would ccoperate in listening to the quesstions,
those of which had already been answered for Sergeant DEMSKY she
would not repeat, but would respond in areas which may not have
been covered during Sergeant DEMSKY'S interview. Mrs. TAYLOR felt
that many of the q&OSﬁiQM‘ might be redundant, and that she was ex-
tremely tived after having talked to Sergeant DEMSKY for several
hours previous to the arrival of the Investigator.

INT HELEN MARTE TAYLOR - WEFA, dob 1-10-38, 5'8", 130 1bs.
Residence: 5628 Riley Strect, San Diego, California.

Tel: “QR~A@40. Bus: Architectural Fngineering, 3650
California Street, San Dicgo, Califorpmia. Tel: 295-31531.



The following a
correspond to t
Washingtoun.
the
may have alreca
answered with n

1.

nswers provided by Mrs. TAYLOR will numerically
}e questions requested by the authorities in Seattle,
The question will again be given here, followed by
answer given by Mrs. TAYLOR., 1In sowe instances the question
dy been covered, end it will be noted as previously
o further explanaticn as to that particular subject.

WHEN DID HELEN AND GARY COME TO SEATTLE? Previously answered.
WHO CAME FIRST? Previously answered. WHY SEATTLE? Previously
answered. In reference to this question, however, Mrs. TAYLOR
advises that it was probably her fault. She had never been up
in the Washington area and had always heard how beautiful it
was, and it thcy had to go somewhere, why not there. WHY THE
PUPJTN AREA Mrs. TAYLOR advises that not wanting te live in
downtown Se@ttle$ they looked for a house that they liked and
it just happened to be in the Burien area. She states there
was no other reason than that. WHAT CITY OR AREA DID THEY COME
FROM? PlOv.CJSlY answered. WHY DID THEY LEAVE? She advises
because of different 1ittle things that heppened with the bill
collectors and the danger of 1051ng their cars..

WHEN DID GARY GO TO WORK IN THE SEATTLE AREA? Mrs. TAYLOR ad-
vises that GARY only worked at a machine shop in the Seattle
area while they lived there. She can't Temcmbe“ the name of
the shop, but knows that the King County Police know about it,
as when she stopped to pick up GARY'S check, the people at the
machine shop told her that the detectives had been there i1~
quiring about GARY. She advises that the Seattle authoritie

can check GARY'S employment dates at the shop for further in-
formation. She is almost positive that GARY never worked any-
where else but at this puzficuiw? machine shop. WHERE DID GARY
AND/OR HELEN SPEND THEIR LEISURE TIME (TAVERNS, BTC.)? Mrs.
TAYLOR advises that she and GARY never went to bars, that they
just stayed home and played with their dog. DID GARY HAVE GUNS
WHILE LIVING IN THE SEATTLE AREAT Mrs. TAYLOR advises that GARY
had some, but that she did not see them because she didn't want
to see them. He kept them away from her, but she knows he had
some guns, but exactly how many and what kind she doesn't know
cther than the ones that she has already told Scrgeant DEMSKY
about.

WHEN WAS THEIR FIRST CONTACT WITH VONNIE STUTH? Mrs. TAYLOR
advises that she, herself, had never met VONNIE STUTH. She
states that she was told that Mrs. STUTH lived across the stroet
from them, but advises she never even saw Mrs. STUTH. CARY
never mentioned Mrs. STUTH tO'hLT by name, but now looking back,

she knows who she was because of her dog. She calls GARY
coming home from work one time and telling her LTuc someone had

“

hit this dog out in front.

She advises that GARY had her get a box and then GARY went out,
picked up the dog in the box, and told HELEN the dog belonged
to the people right across the street from thewm. At the time,



answered.  WHAT ARE THE DETALLS OF T

HELEN didn't know vho the people were. But now realizes 1t was
the STUTHS. HELEN says CGARY came back from giving Mrs. STUTH
the dead dog, and wes really upset, like he had lost his best
friend, becausec this woman was so careless that she didn't
fence up her dog.

GARY told HELEN the woman was upset and GARY asked the woman
why she was so upset, that if you had cared for your dog, you
would have given it a nice fenced yard and not let him get
killed. HELEN says at that time GARY didn't like the woman,
but HELEN says as noted, she didn't even know who the woman
was .

All that HELEN knows 1s that th? went acrocss the street, then
came back and told her about it.  HELEN was asked when hCT
first recoliection was of VOWNNIE STUTH. b relates her first

knowledge was when the Seattle police stopped them and took
GARY to the jail. She was shown a picture of Mrs. STUTH and
was told that Mrs. STUTH lived across the street from HELEN,
and she was asked if she knew her. BELEN told them she didn't
know Mrs. STUTH. GARY did'not indicate to HELEN any prior
contact with Mrs. STUTH at the time of the dog incident, and
only referred to her as "that girl across the street'.

WAS HELEN AWARE OF THE MURDERS IN MICHIGAN AND BLSEWHERE?
Previously answered. WAS HELEN AFRAID AND SUSPICIOUS OF GARY
WHILE LIVING AT THE HOUSE ON th 8%  HELEMN advises that she
does not think this has anything to do with the matter. She
advises that these things make her so mad that she doesa't
even want to be asked about them, and that it's bad enough as
it is.

FY LEAVE THE RBURIEN RESTDENCE? HELEN advises that the
at they left the Burien residence was because GARY had
applied for credit and was turned down becausc all the credit
rafe;cnc s were picked up on. At this time, rTight after this,
GARY was chaining the cars to the trees. HELEN told GARY this
was crazy and that the bill collectors were. going to find them.
Sc, GARY said, let's move and HELEN started looking for another
house. WHY DID THEY MOVE TO TNUm(LAW7 HETLEN advises that 1t
just happened to be the house she found. HOW LONG DID THEY
LIVE IN ENUMCLAW? HELEN advises that this was answered in
previous QUO“iLODo posed by Sergeant DEMSKY, but notes that she
believes it to have been about thvﬁ wephs,’ WITY AND WHERE DID
THEY MOVE? DPreviously answeived. WIY DID THEY MOVE TO THAT
CITY? WMELEN advises that that is where she happened to find a
house. They found the house through a rental agency, possibly
RENTEX.

WHY DID
reason €

TH

r
h

f
e

answercd. WHAT WAS GARY DOING THANKS 1V H\(; BVE?  Previously

WESCIVING? Some of these

WHATT ARE THI DETAILS OF THE DAYS BEFCRE 1 IANKSGIVING?  Previously
answered.  WHAT WAS BELEN DOING THANKSGIVING EVE?  Previously
e
It/



and the following questions are unknown by HELILN. She advisecs
that she arrived back in town Friday night, or Saturday, having
been gone since the previous Wednesday before Thanksgiving. She
imagines that GARY'S parents werc right there at the house, or
at least this is what GARY'S parents told her. Apparently,
GARY'S parents were right there at the house with him Thanksgiving
morning, and were still there when GARY brought her to the house.
She notes they had just bought the Pinto for her and GARY, and
that GARY'S parents left the following Sunday after Thanksgiving.

DID GARY HAVE GUNS AT THE ENUMCLAW REUSIDENCE? HELEN advises
that he had whatever he had, she's sure. She advises that GARY
had them in a case or something, but she never saw them. She
states that GARY knew that she didn't want to see them. She
does not know how many or what kind. DID GARY TARGET PRACTICE?Y
HELEN believes that he did, but that GARY wouldn't do it when
she was home, because he knew she didn't like it. She believes
that at the Burien residence, he may have practiced out back
behind the house, and that even in DNUMCLAW, it was possibly
close by because GARY wouldn't drive anywhere to target prac-
tice, and that it would be somewhere vight arounhd the immediate
area of their residence.

WHAT ARE THE DETATLS OF THEIR TRAVELS ARTER THEY LEFT ENUMCLAW,
WASHINGTON IN DECEMBER OF 1974, UP UNTIL GARY WAS APPREHENDED
IN TEXAS? Previously answered.

WHAT ARE THE DETAILS OF GARY'S ADMISSIONS TO HELEN? HOW, WHEN,
WHERE, ETC.9 HELEN advises that she does not believe that this
question has anything to do with it. This Investigator advised
HELEN that he had originally learned from Attorney MEISER that
admissions were made by GARY to HELEN while in a desert area.
HELEN advised that the Investigator must be confused, as the
only time they were in the desert was in Las Veges when GARY
first came out and told her that there was trouble in Michigan.

GARY told HELEN he had a big party at the house in O

that they were shooting all the guns. Apparently, the neigh
called the police, and GARY had to leave because he said that
he wasn't supposcd to have guns because of his hospital prob-

o

e

lems and couldn't get involved. He told HELEN that he would

get a realtor to sell the house, and that now that he was out
here, he wanted HELEN to go with him to Portland.
5 > :

HELEN states that originally CGARY stayed behind in Onsted to
sell the house, while she, HELEN, went abecad. HELEN advises
that originally, before GARY met her in Las Vegas, she had
talked to him on the phone from Michigan, and that he had told
Ler to quit her job in Los Angeles as there had becen trouble,
and that he wanted her to meet him in Las Vegas. HELEN advises
that this is the oniy desert that she can recall. [ELEN stated

that CARY couldn't afford to get invelved because of the

hospital and all that.




10.

11.

12.

14,

15,

16.

17.

WHERE ARE THE GUNS OWNED BY GARY? HELEN advises that she has

no idea, and all that she can relate as to the guns has already
been answered. As to a machete-like instrument, HELEN advises
that all she can recall was that CARY had a long knife or some-
thing like that, and that it was an Army thing. She advises
that the 9MM weapon was already covered by Sergeant DEMSKY,

and that it was unknown by HELEN as to whether GARY had that
weapon in Washington or not. As noted, she didn't even want o
see GARY'S weapons.

WHERE IS THE FORD-PINTO PURCHASED BY GARY'S PARENTS FOR THEM
WHILE HIS PARENTS WERE UP HERE FOR THANKSGIVING? The Ford
Pinto is presently being driven by HELEN in San Diego. The
Pinto is carrying Michigan license plates, TSW-763.

DID GARY THREATEN HELEN? WHY? WHAT DID HE THREATEN TO DO TO
HER? ~WHEN DID SHE SUSPECT HIS ACTIVITIES? HELEN advises that
she does not see what these questions have to do with it.

DID HELEN HAVE ANY KNOWLEDGE THAT CGARY MIGHT BE INVOLVED IN

ANY CULTS, OR DEVEL WORSHIP, BLOOD SACRIFICES, ETC.? HELEN
states that as far as she knows, GARY never beloénged to any
group in his life. GARY was not a joiner, but was a loner. He
never talked about things like this, and would think that they
were a big joke.

WHEN GARY WAS ARRESTED, MANY KEYS WERE TFOUND IN THE CHRYSLER.
WHAT ARE THESE KBYS FOR? HELEN thinks GARY kent svery key he
ever had, but doesn't know why. He kept keys to every tool box
that he ever owned, and that every key that they ever had, GARY
would want 4 or 5 duplicate keys. She notes that GARY always
had a lot of keys and that this does not seem unnatural for him.

WHEN AND WHERE DID HELEN TRADE VEHICLES WITH GARY? Previously
answered.

HAVE HELEN GIVE A COMPLETE RUN DOWN ON HER'S AND GARY'S PATH
OF TRAVEL AFTER LEAVING MICHIGAN UP UNTIL THE PRESENT? Prev-
lously answered.

ASK HELEN ABOUT THEIR BANK ACCOUNTS, PARTICULARLY THE ACCOUNT
AT THE CONTINENTAL BANK IN BURIEN. WAS GARY RECEIVING CHECKS
FROM MICHIGAN STATE HOSPITAL AT THAT BANK? HILEN advises that
the account at the Continental Bank in Burien was hers. The

rcompany that she worked for opened accounts for their employees,

and deposited their payroll checks right to that bank. She
states that CARY did not have an account that she knew of, and
that lher bank account was the only one that they had up north.

She advises that CARY was not receiving any checks from Michigan
State Hespital, nor was he receiving checks of any kind from any-
where that she was aware of.

i
2!
¥




The following answers given by HELEN TAYLOR are in response to ques-
tions requested by the Seattle authoritics verbally oujjng a tele-
phone conversation. They will be numerically listed in sequence with
the preceding questions and answers

18. DID BOTI HELEN AND GARY SMOKE? HELEN advises that she has
smoked menthol Doral cigarettes for the last four years. She
notes that GARY would smoke various brands of cigarettes, but
not menfhol He would smoke Winst ns, Pall Malls, any type of
filter cigarettes. She advises Lh 't it didn't make much
difference to GARY what brand he smoked.

19.  WAS GARY LEFT, OR RIGHT-HANDED? WAS HE AMBIDEXTROUS? HELEN
advises that GARY was right-handed. He couldn't write with his
left hand. As to his equal ability with either hand in other
areas, she does not know.

20.  TRASH IN PLASTIC BAGS WAS FOUND IN A SHED BEHIND THE HOUSE IN
ENUMCLAW. HELEN advises that there was no trash pickup at
either the house in Burien on 24th S, or at the residence in
ENUMCLAW because of the remote locations, and that trash is
disposed of by either the occupant or the landlord.

21. CIGARETTE BUTTS WERE FOUND OF THE BENSON § HEDGES VARIETY. HELEN,
in recalling, advises that GARY also smoked this brand.

N
N>

. DRINKING HABITS OF BOTH GARY AND HELEN, AND TYPES AND/OR BRANDS
USED. HELEN wanted to know what this question had to do with
the matter at hand. She advises that she and GARY just drank

at home, and never went to bars, or drank in bars. She states
they used no particular brands, that GARY drank beer and wine,
but that she did not care for either. Also, GARY would drink
anything, vodka, gin, probably mostly whiskey, but no particular
brands, as it didn't much matter to him.

235. QUESTIONS WERE POSED TO HELEN CONCERNING DATES SHE AND GARY, OR
GARY ALONE, MAY HAVE BEEN IN THE NORTHWEST AREBA. THE DATES
CORRESPOND WITH THE DISAPPEARANCE OF FEMALES PFROM THAT AREA,
BEGINNING WITH 1-231-74 ARND COVERING THROUGH 6-11-74.

HELEN advises that in January of 1974, both she and GARY weve :
still in the Michigan area That around March 12, 1974, GARY was
in Michigan, and that she was in San Diego. April 17, 1974, at
this time it was possible, as reflected on Sergecant DEMSKY'S
tape, that this may have been when HELEN was workjrp in Portland,
and that GARY went to Seattle for a2 week or so to find work and
then return to Portland. May 6, 1974, in the Oregon-Washington
area. HELEN notes that there were times when she and GARY were
apart as stated on Se ycmm DEMSIKY 'S report. June 1, 1974, she
3elieves that this can be figured out from the previous inter-
view of questions posed by Sﬂlpcant DEMSKY .

IHLEN was asked 1f she had heard, or knew of, THE FLAME TAVERN
in Burien. She advises she has no knowledge -of such a place.




She advises that at one time, GARY was in Seattle before she
went up there, and that after she arrived, GARY told her of a
hillbilly bar down the street that was such a great place that
he used to go to.

She states that it was close to the first apartment/motel resi-
dence that GARY rented before they got their house on 24th S.
She doesn't know the name of the place and has never been there,
but that GARY pointed it out to her on one occasion when they
passed by.

HELEN feels that the Seattle autherities know of this place.
She advises that ﬁhLS place was apparently in North Seattle, and
not close to where she worked, and not in the Burien area.

HELEN was asked if GARY ever mentioned a place called Taylor

Mountain to her. HELEN advises that she has never heard of this
location, nor does she recall CGARY ever having mentioned the

name to her. June 11, 1974, HELEN advises that this period of !
time was already covered in the interview conducted by Sergeant i
DEMEXY,

24, THE SEATTLE AUTHORITIES WISHLD INFORMATION THAT HELEN MIGHT HAVE.
REGARDING A WALTER R. PECA. HELEN advises that she had no idea
that PECA was up in the Washington area, and that she hasn't
heard or seen him in probably 10 or 15 years. She thought that
possibiy he might be in Alaska Her last recollection of seeing
PECA would be approximately L9670 She advises that GARY does
not know PECA and has never met him. (This area was apparently
covcred by Sergeant DEMSKY during his interview.)

25. HELEN AGAIN WAS ASKED CONCERNING ADMISSIONS MADE TO HER BY GARY
CONCERNING VARIOUS HOMICIDES. HELEN advises that she did not
want to go into all that, and as noted in Sergeant DEMSKY'S inter-
view, thinks that there are no more bodiecs than what were found
at this point in time, and thinks that GARY may have made some
of it up.

M
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JAMES T, REYNOLDS

ZInvestigator 111
Special Investigations Unit
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Mrs. Taylor:

D/Sgt. Demsky:

Mrs. Taylor:

D/Sgt. Demsky:

Mrs. Taylor:

D/Sgt. Demsky:

Mrs. Taylor:

D/Sgt. Demsky:

Mrs. Taylor:

D/Sgt. Demsky:

Mrs. Taylor:

D/Sgt. Demsky:

Mrs. Taylor:

D/Sgt. Demsky:

Mrs. Taylor:

"D/Sgt. Demsky:

"Mrs. Taylor:

D/Sgt. Demsky:

Page 16-a

You can check that out. I know where we stayed., At the
Teagarden Motel.

Teagarden.

Teagarden Motel in San Diego.

How long?

I don't remember. But the whole time we were here we were

.at that motel.

Weeks or months?

Weeks, weeks.

And the both of you were there?

Yeah,

We're speaking of April of '747

We must be into May or June by now,

Okay, of '74.

Yes. We looked for a house for at least a week and couldn't
find one,

Okay, go on.

So we went to Los Angeles. And then we got another motel
there. I don't remember the name of that.
That's from a lot of dogs though.

I can't think of the name of it.

L. A.'s a big place. Okay, how long were you there?




D/Sgt. Demsky:

Mrs. Taylor:

D/Sgt, Demsky :

Mrs. Taylor:

Page 18-a

Now is there some possibility you may be off in your
dates though? Because to my knowledge, the Seattle
police talked to him in January of '74,

Well, they are wrong.

Well, the newspaper had it.

The newspapers are nuts.




Mrs., Taylor:

D/Sgt. Demsky;

Mrs. Taylor:

Page 31l-a

Like the middle of April. I'm not really sure. He came
by and he said he'd been laid off from his job, but that
he was thinking of changing jobs anyhow. And that he
was going to go up to Los Angeles and look for a job,

I don't believe this whole thing when I'm saying it all

in one. I don't believe it.

That guy's got a lot of energy .,

It sounds to, I'm getting tired just talking about it,

let alone doing it.




. Mrs. Taylor:

D/Sgt. Demsky:

Now he was alone in Portland for awhile because I went
back to Michigan to pick up the rest of our things, He
came out in the van. Remember when I told you I met him
in Las Vegas. He came out with the van and the dog and
he went up to Portland. He must of had a motel and he
got the house. So before I went to work, he couldn't
bring everything, so I went back, I stopped and saw Ted,
and Ted would know when it was, and I saw some other
friends, I don't want to mention their names, but anyhow,
so he was alone for however long it took me to drive to
Michigan and come back to Portland. But I know he was
there because I called him there.

I can get going on this list here, because it's strictly

Michigan. 1 have fourteen items,
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